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Directions for use of Parts Catalog
A How do you find a part, if Part Number is not known?
1. Turn to primary Index beginning on page A2 and determine corresponding page of Sectional Index .
2. Determine required components from Sectional Index .

3. Turn to relevant page for these components.

i

. Identify part on drawing and determine part Number in text with help of drawing key number .

B How do you identify a part, if Part Number is known?
1. Turn to Numerical Index at end of catalog.
2. Locate Part Number and determine page location .

3. Turn to relevant page in parts catalog.

4. ldentify part on corresponding drawing .
5. Layout of text page with six columns
KEY PART NO. DESCRIPTION F-DESCRIPTION \EI’Y REMARKS

Drawing Refer-ence
Number

| Parts ordering No.

Additional inform-
| Brief part description in English ation, such as dim-
ensions, assy. Re-

| ) . . marks, substitutes and
Brief part description in Farsi coded order

information.

| Total no. of this part used in this assembly
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CODES USED "REMARKS" COLUMN
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10-001

POl No* & giaw 8 Bk 0Sliku! (GBS iy Lo

English (o 3l

APPL This application only 95,15 &9 (1 sl b
AR As required Jbolasi 4
ASSY Complete assembly JobS 45 gozno
FOR For o'
FRONT Front o>
GRID See grid SR 4 Ee
I.D. Inside diameter oo
INCL.KEYS Including keys slais; Jols
KIT Kit S

L Number of links Lail> stoxi

LGTH Length Job
L.H. Left-hand -
LOW Lower ]
MARKED Marked oW Ao
MF Make from 3 ond aisly
NSEP Not suplied separately G dagd B (e @
O.D. Outside diameter b e
OR Or ]
ORD Order o sl
PACKG By packet of O (ki i)
R.H. Right-hand il
REAR Rear s
SUB. Replaced by g o (9 3L
SUB.FOR Substitutes for S von Nl
TK Thickness Cwliuo

upP Upper L

w/ With b
W/O Without 9N

Z Gear and sprocket teeth number | sy & gonsg 2 sowis slui

JD JOHN DEERE MOTOR PN 590

MP PERKINZ MOTOR 5 3 2990

MS SUNIR MOTOR W 59990
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Header Assembly (2.2m) 3 PRI 5 45 gosxe
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[y 8o jladi b w.uggd.‘ ] Slass Gdiadle

1 ACR60886 Ulop Ad B s disa 4o sana Assembly of header transmission shaft 1 CD30Q-01.06.01A

2 ACR60888 (A A 5 g 40 g Cutter swing rod combination 1 41.252-01.06.01.02

3 ACR60892 Gl p Y S S pal) ¢Sl 4s s Chain tension sprocket combination 1 41.ZS2-01.10A

4 ACR60893 G DY (S G daud g Jisa 4o | Bt tension pulley combination 1 41.752-01.11

5 ACR60388 Gt Al Ay Assembly of header 1 CD30Q-01

6 ACR60890 Ui A Sl ga o saxa Cutter assembly 1 CD30Q-01.05A

7 ACR60894 s AL 40 g 5 313 45 020 Feeding auger assembly 1 CD30Q-01.09C

8 ACR60906 S 258 s g Jisa4esane | Assembly of reel post 1 CD40zQ.1.2.2

9 ACR60900 IS il 42 gara Assembly of reel 1 CD40zQ.1.2.1b
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Assembly Header (2.2m) S PN il
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IHP2100 Juwo 29 9 o3 koS
i o jled )b g P f S o cilliadl
1 24M7036 A ) g Flat washer 9X17X1.6 23 GB/T97.1-2002-8
2 12M7008 8y g Spring washer 8 23 GB/T93-1987-8
3 14M7029 0 44 Nut M8 10 GB/T6170-2000-M8
4 19M7170 G e s gy Cap Screw M10X50 4 GB/T5783-2000-M10x50
5 12M7013 7R T) Spring washer 10 16 GB/T93-1987-10
6 24M7013 Al Hdl Flat washer 11X36X2 10 GB/T97.1-2002-10
7 CR50454 AADL & jaa bl Bhlaa gls Fender of header transmission shaft CD30Q-01-04B
8 19M7139 GhS Gd pn y Cap Screw M8X20 4 GB/T5783-2000-M8x20
9 Bolt 15 GB/T5783-2000-M8x16
10 CR50456 p A Bilaa s gls oai gkl Ay Lower bracket of left shield 1 41.752-01-09
11 CR50455 p A Bilaa s gls oai gkl Ay Bracket of left shield 1 41.7S2-01-07
12 ACR60613 AL ¢ o 4 gara Biblaa 4l Welding of header left shield 1 4L7S2-01.12A
13 CR50495 Gl a0 G Cuan (S ga g gl Cutter head baffle A 1 4L.7S2-01-02A
14 ACR60390 pADL Adla Cal )y Can 4 () Welding of left baffle 1 41.ZS2-01.08B.05
15 ACR60980 G p A (9 ) Grass stopper plate 2 QR.1-05 , CR50503
16 19M7768 oy Hex Socket Head M6X16 6 GB/T5783-2000-M6x16
17 24M7013 CaS ydl g Flat washer 11X36X2 6 GB/T97.1-2002-6
18 12M7012 8y g Spring washer 6 6 GB/T93-1987-6
19 14M7027 (3" Nut M6 6 GB/T6170-2000-M6
20 Bolt 4 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
21 ACR61125 AADL G e (S ga Welding of left divider 1 41L.72S52-01.03f
22 CR50515 p AL G Coan IS Gaal Grass stopper plate 2 1 CD30Q-01.08A-07
23 Bolt 6 GB/T5783-2000-M10%20
24 ACR60391 p AL Adla Cal )y Can 4 () Welding of right baffle 1 41.252-01.08B.04
25 14M7140 (5" Nut M10 6 GB/T6170-2000-M10
26 24M7178 AT g Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 6 GB/T96-2002-10
27 19M7384 i e s gy Cap Screw M10X60 6 GB/T5783-2000-M10x60
28 CR50514 pABL Gl ) Cram 0488 Jpal (L Grass stopper plate 1 1 41.752-01.08B-06
29 ACR61124 ATk Cudl ) Cran (S ga Welding of right divider 1 41.7S2-01.04e
30 ACR60388 G p AT Al gy Welding of header 1 CD30Q-01.08D
31 CR50496 AL ol ) Coan (S ga Cy 8 Cutter head baffle B 1 41.752-01-03c
32 CR52969 pda laia) ) Al 4y Rear connecting block of reel 1 CD407Q.1.1-05
33 Spring 1 1 QR.5.5-07
34 ACR60990 prda slaid) ) Abia 45 gaa Welding of dividing rod 1 41.7S2-01.14a
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Assembly of Header Transmission Shaft (2.2m) O3 P AN S g0 S 48 goso
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IHP2100 Juw 2 33 33boS
iyl o e PVELY S el 7 alan cliadte
1 19M7166 G (B g Cap Screw M10X20 2 GB/T5783-2000-M10x20
2 12M7013 sl Spring washer 10 2 | GB/T93-1987-10
3 E12817 CAs )&U Flat washer 11X40X4 1 41.752-01.06.01-07, 24M7178,CR50443
4 CR50461 s ARG KA aa Crank 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01-01X
5 CR50460 G 43t d aa il E Sprocket (23T) 1 41.752-01.06.01-02X
6 19M7660 3R s osd OV Inner hexagon cylindrical head screw | 4 | GB/T70.1-2000-M8x20
7 19M7158 Ohs8 Bl e gy Cap Screw M12X45 4 GB/T5783-2000-M12x45
8 12M7014 sl Spring washer 12 4 | GB/T93-1987-12
9 24M7047 CAS il g Flat washer 13X24X2.5 4 GB/T97.1-2002
10 ACR60639 gy b Kyl Outer spherical bearing with vertical 2 | GB/T7810-1995-UCP206
11 49M7065 ohbiaa JA Shaft Key 8X7X40 1 GB/T1096-1979-8%x40
12 CR50457 i p DYy 594 JUI ©d& | Bridge driven shaft 1 | CD30Q-01.06.01-03
13 49M4049 sl A Shaft Key 8X7X25 2 GB/T1096-1979-8x25
14 CR50458 i d Ao Pulley 1 41.752-01.06.01-04
15 E12817 CAs )j,,b Flat washer 11X40X4 1 41.752-08.09.01-01 , 24M7178,CR50443
16 CR50459 ¢ g Circlip 1 41.7S52-01.06.01-11

11
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Cutter swing rod combination 01 Ak I 20 p g1
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IHP2100 Juw 2 33 33boS
iy | o lad b el £ sk Haa cilliadl
1 58M7004 6,58 puf Grease nipple M6 2 GB1152-1989-M6
2 | 40M1865 PAENKPR STPISES Circlip for hole 52x2 1 | GB/T893.1-1986-52
3 | CR50462 Oss Sl ) S s | Seal cover 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01-09
4 40M1828 Dsma Sy s Circlip for shaft 25X1.2 1 GB/T894.2-1982-25
5 ACR60634 Sy Bearing 1 GB/T281-1994-1205
6 | ACR60383 Rk (s 43 O 5L Welding of connecting rod 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01.01A
7 | 12M7014 sl Spring washer 12 1 | GB/T93-1987-12
8 14M7184 DlSla s jea Slotted Nut M12 1 GB/T6178-1986-M12
9 11M7020 Jgd Cotter pin 4X22 1 GB/T91-2000-4%22
10 | CR50466 (e Mg Swing rod base retainer plate 2 | 4LZS2-01.06.01.02-01A
11 | JD30071 Sal Bearing 2 GB/T276-1994-6204-2RS
12 | CR50469 o) &8 Kyl oy s Pin shaft 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01.02-05X
13 | JD29980 Sy Bearing 2 GB/T276-1994-6203-2RS
14 | 19M7168 OER R g Cap Screw M10X30 4 | GB/T5783-2000-M10%30
15 | 12M7013 S8 Spring washer 10 5 GB/T93-1987-10
16 14M7140 o e Nut M10 1 GB/6170-2000-M10
17 | CR50464 o) Axdi (ol Cutter swing rod 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01.02-03B
18 | CR50465 Cad Swing rod shaft 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01.02-02
19 | CR50467 S 4 o) (A4 Jisy 2 | Mud stopper cap 1 | 4LZS2-05.02-06
20 | 14M7209 b 5 S G0 jea Nut M18 1 GB/T6173-2000-M18
21 | CR50463 b Spacer bush 1 41.752-01.06.01.02.02A-01
22 Ballhead shaft 1 41.7S2-01.06.01.02.02A-02
23 | 40M1861 Sk K s Circlip for hole 42X1.75 1 GB/T893.1-1986-42
24 | JD30071 Sy Bearing 1 GB/T9163-2001-GEG20ES-2R
25 | ACR60396 ool Aad O 5L Sl Connecting rod bearing seat 1 | 4LZS2-01.06.01.02.02A-03
(INCLODING KEYS 22-23-24)
26 | 14M7306 iR e e Nut 1
27 | 24mM7178 <l Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 1

13

Ol 6l (oS &5 g



x IHP2100 Juo g 9 cs3boS

Cutter assembly (2.2m) L Sl g o g 0 f Ak
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Ty B o e i T el 7y alaxs il
1 19M7139 S G e gy Cap Screw M8X20 5 GB/T5783-2000-M8x20
2 CR50492 Kog glainly gl Adlaia 39 Drive assisting plate 2 1 4L.ZS2-01.05A-03
3 ACR60384 Gl 4l (2 ) 45 gana Riveting of moving blade 1 41.752-01.05.01A
4 12M7008 sy Spring washer 8 7 GB/T93-1987-8
5 14M7029 064 Nut M8 7 GB/T6170-2000-M8
6 Type Il friction disc (short) | 1 41.752-01.05-04
7 CR50494 ARl gl i Knife beam 1 41.752-01.05-08
8 H25603 o)) Ak AALd 4w Triple knife guard 1 41.Z52-01.05-11(suB FOR -CR50470)
9 14M7140 o e Nut M10 25 GB/T6170-2000-M10
10 12M7013 sy Spring washer 10 25 GB/T93-1987-10
11 24M7178 AT il g Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 25 GB/T97.1-2002-10
12 CR50471 i o) 43S 4ALG g3 Type Il knife guard 2 GB/T1209.2-2009
- 211228 o) Ak AALE 9 knife guard 11
13 03M7085 ki Bolt M10X30 17 GB/T794-1993-M10x35 ,03M7098
14 03M7098 A Bolt M10X35 10 GB/T794-1993-M10x40 , 03M7152
15 732690 o) ARl AALL 5d Xy Type Il knife clip 5 GB/T1209.4-2009(suB FOR -CR50485)
16 CR50484 Ol 4aef Ay (6 8 pads Type Il friction disc 6 GB/T1209.5-2009
17 CR50487 G 4l gl Press block 1 41.7S2-01.05-10
18 CR50486 430 Ay Cutter head platen 1 41.7S2-01.05-09
19 12M7012 A Spring washer 6 6 GB/T93-1987-6
20 21M7399 u,‘.‘.; u»“ Bk Bolt M6X16 2 GB/T5783-2000-M6x12, SUB FOR 21M7482
21 19M7382 G LB e Cap Screw M10X40 2 GB/T5783-2000-M10%40
22 CR50488 s 4afi (g B claia) Slider base 1 41.7252-01.05-07
23 19M7163 G LB e Cap Screw M8X25 2 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
24 CR50490 o) & (Siudly slaialy Slider 1 41.752-01.05-06 SUB FOR CR53294
25 Screw 2 GB/T68-2000-M6x10
26 CR50489 Gl 0 ) ARl (Sl glalal Platen 1 41.72S2-01.05-05
27 19M7351 O i s gy Cap Screw M14X100 2 GB/T68-2000-M14%100
28 19M7560 OhsS Gid p my Cap Screw M6X16 4 GB/T5783-2000-M6%16
29 CR50491 Gl 43 Ky by a3 3B s Cutter head baffle 2 41.7S2-01.05-01
30 CR50493 da sS glaidl (o) Adlaia (39 Drive assisting plate 1 1 41.7S2-01.05A-02

15
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Riveting of moving blade (2.2m)
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IHP2100 Jwo g 30 (3 boS
iy | el LIS elS) 7 s alaxs ciladl
1 | CR51661 PR TY) Half blade (1) 1 | 4LZS2-01.05.01-01
2 P49650 i) oaid - o) A3 Type | moving blade 28 | GB/T1209.3-2009(suB FOR-CR51658)
3 CR51660 g 43 danid Cutter bar 1 | CD30Q-01.05.01-03
4 16M2524 (Bl Rivet 6X18 52 | GB/T867-1986-6x18
5 CR51657 PRVLS I BT Support drive assisting plate 5 | 4LZS2-01.05.01-02
6 16M2524 Gl Rivet 6X18 8 GB/T867-1986-5x17 suB FOR CR51664
7 16M2527 T e Rivet 6X25 4 GB/T869-1986-6%25
8 CR51655 PRt Cutter bar seat 1 41z52-01.05.01-04A
9 16M2605 Ex B Rivet 6X20 4 | GB/T867-1986-6x20
16M2527 T e Rivet 6X25 1
10 CR51656 ¢ s Half blade (2) 1 | 4LZS2-01.05.01-05
17 Ol 2 S 3lw pilwes &5 o
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Chain tension sprocket combination O S g )
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IHP2100 Juo 2 33 o3 buoS
iy B o e LIS el 7yl lans ciladl

1 CR50048 Gk g oge Fixing block 1 | 4LZS2-01.10-03X

2 24M7180 ATyl g Flat washer 13X40X3 1 GB/T96.1-2000-12

3 CR50498 OS il iy bl Rotating shaft 1 | 4LZS2-01.10-01A

4 CR50472 Bt Tension sprocket 1 4L.Z2S2-01.10-02X

5 JD30324 Sl Deep groove ball bearing ,17X35X10 1 GB/T276-94-6003-2RS

6 40M7119 UKD SIS Circlip for hole 35X1.5 1 GB/T893.1-1986-35

7 40M1823 s Ky A Circlip for shaft , 17X1 1 GB/T894.1-1986-17

19
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Belt tension pulley combination OF S dowd (J g9
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IHP2100 Juo 26 39 3lwS

| o led LIS sl 7 sk aaad clliadle

1 CR50048 G g o e Fixing block 1 | 4LZS2-01.10-03X

2 CR50501 OS Gl dandli (S 33 p 930 Rotating shaft 1 41.752-01.11-02

3 CR50438 OS il dandd Sy (A Tension sprocket 1 41.7S2-01.11-01

4 JD30071 S by Bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204-2RS

5 40M1863 JANEPR ST EY Circlip for hole 47X1.75 1 GB/T893.1-1986-47

6 40M7080 s Ky A Circlip for shaft 20X1.2 1 GB/T894.1-1986-20

7 24M7180 ATyl g Flat washer 13X40X3 1 GB/T96.1-2000-12

21
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Reel assembly (2.2m) b Sl 59y W Wl o
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IHP2100 Juw 2 33 33boS
Sy o jad M T el 7 alass cliadle
1 ACRG60900 GAlS (ol A gara Assembly of reel 1 CD40zQ.1.2.1b
2 19M9202 G G e g Cap Screw M10X65 2 GB/T5783-2000
3 14M7140 044 Nut M10 2 GB/T 6170-2000
4 ACR60906 QIS 0.5 13680 (90 5 i g0 48 gara Assembly of reel post 1 CD40zQ.1.2.2

23

Ol 6l (oS &5 g



IHP2100 Juo g 9 cs3boS

¢

Ol 6l (oS &5 g

24

Assembly of reel (2.2m)



¢

IHP2100 Jowo g8 4 il
iy o lad PrELr ST el 7 e alaadla

1 19M7166 O R Cap Screw M10X20 3 GB/T5783-2000-

2 12M7013 syl Spring washer 10 3 VGVB/7T9737-87-10

3 24M7040 A g Flat washer 11X21X2 3 GB/T97.1-2002-10

4 ACR60901 S (s A adlaTS (g i o 48 gada Support plate combination 1 | CD40Q.1.2.4a

5 ACR61134 Conal ) Coan QIS A (Haa 4y Right slider 1 4C|_stgi;l%1.01-10x SUB FOR

6 ACR60594 Sy Bearing 2 GB276-94-6005-2RS

7 40M1863 JRIPR ST Circlip for hole 47X1.75 2 GB/T893.1-1986 -47

8 CR50445 ¢ i Spacer bush 1 41.7S2-01.01B-05

CR50436 S G jaa A Welding of reel pulley 1 | CD40zQ.1.2.2.22

10 CR50443 Al g Flat washer 11X40X4 2 | GBIT96-1985-10,24M7178
11 49M7067 rhbia A Shaft Key 8X7X20 1 GB/T1096-2003-A8x20
12 ACR60375 G Caw - (S (US4l Welding of left slider 1 | 4LZS2-01.01B.01
13 724651 @A g Flat washer 26X40X1 5

25
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Assembly of reel (2.2m)
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IHP2100 Juo g8 8 c3leoS

Ty B o e i T el 7y alaxs ciladl

13 19M7139 VS Ui e gy Cap Screw M8X20 4 GB/T5783-2000-M8x%20

14 CR50452 RV IVLJTI A, FRVETRVE S A Platen 41.7S2-01.01B-04

15 CR50451 QAS oS Gal el Scraper blade 41.ZS2-01.01B-03

16 14M7029 8] Nut M8 4 GB/T6170-2000-M8

17 12M7008 S8y Spring washer 8 36 GB/T93-87-8

18 24M7036 Al g Flat washer 9X17X1.6 36 GB/T97.1-2002-8

19 ACR60382 S b g 2l Welding of central shaft frame 1 41.752-01.01B.03

20 ACR60376 Sl y o A9 g g1 0 s Welding of eccentric wheels 1 41.752-01.01B.04a

21 CR50450 @) o Sty Ll Sliding bearing 15 41.ZS2-01.01B-02

22 CR50449 S (S ey 6 (g 318 dandd Press strip 15 41.752-01.01B-01

23 19M7185 S G gy Cap Screw M8X60 30 GB/T5782-2000-M8X60

24 ACR60380 QAlS gla AEK eaiylag8S g Welding of reel rod 1 3 CD40ZQ.1A.2.1.2b

25 ACR60381 QS (gl (K i gl ol Welding of reel rod 2 2 CD40ZQ.1A.2.1.5¢c

26 CR50453 OIS QS i Elastic tooth 35 41.752-01.01-03A

27
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Support plate combination oW WlS G 599 il b
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IHP2100 Juo 2 3 oS
iy e ad IS il 7 alan3 clliade
1 ACR60986 A KA Ul ds sana Roller shaft 3 41.752-01.01B.05.01-01a
2 24M7053 CAS il Flat Washer 17X30X3 3 | GB/T96-1985-16
3 CR52956 bl g g Roller 3 41.7S2-01.01B.05-01
4 | ACR60374 QIS (520 5 53 0aliS 2T I8 (gh o e 4y | Welding of support plate 1 | CD40Q.1.2.4.1a
5 24M7040 LY Flat washer 11X21X2 3 GB/T97.1-1985-10
6 12M7013 sy Spring washer 10 3 | GB/T93-1987-10
7 14M7140 L5 Nut M10 3 GB/T6170-2000-10
29 Ol 21 3w IS C8 e
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Assembly of reel post (2.2m) oW WIS Sl
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IHP2100 Juwo g 9 cs3loS
iy B o e i T elS) 7 s laas cilaadle
1 49M4052 ki A Shaft Key 8X7X36 1 GB/T1096-2003-A8x%36
2 19M7166 T s Ry Cap Screw M10X20 2 GB/T5783-2000-M10x20
3 12M7013 7R ) Spring washer 10 6 | GB/T93-87-10
4 CR50443 Ol 8 il il g Flat washer 11X40X4 2 41.752-01.02-04
5 CR50436 S s d jaa A Welding of reel pulley 1 | CD40zQ.1.2.2.2
6 JD30198 Sa Bearing 25X52X15-6205-2RSR 2 GB/T276-94-6205-RS
7 ACR60588 S RIS Ay g e JBT) b Welding of reel transmission shaftf 1 | CD30Q-01.02.02
8 CR50442 ¢ i Spacer bush 1 | 4LZS2-01.02-03
9 ACR60896 O S & aa gy g Siigede sana | Speed control pulley combination | 1 | 4LZS2-01.02.07
10 49M4052 sl A& Shaft Key 8X7X36 1 | GBIT1096-2003-A8x28 -49M7066
11 14M7140 o g Nut M10 6 GB/T6170-2000-M10
12 CR50510 O Cihn Al b (RAS w BT ey Pull rod 1 41.7252-01.09-20
13 CR50437 Al GRS a i)y Tension spring 1 | 4LZS2-01.02-01A
14 ACRG60897 | AlS (S i danii s (A gy s Jigade a2 Tension pulley combination 1 | 4LZS2-01.02.04
15 19M7378 Gis8 UBd Cap Screw M8X45 2 GB/T5783-2000-M8x45
16 ACRB0371 | (IS ¢S i dawii 45 gara 0 I3 B | Welding of front fixing base 1 | 4LZS2-01.02.05a
17 ACR60369 S IS danid Gld 0 g 4y Welding of rear fixing base 1 | 4LZS2-01.02.03
18 24M7040 AT iy Flat washer 11X21X2 6 GB/T97.1-2002-10
19 12M7008 bl Spring washer 8 1 | GB/T 93-87-12
20 14M7031 g Nut M12 1 GB/T6170-2000-M12
21 ACR60372 OIS (S 03 13¢5 (5 93k Welding of reel post 1 | CD40zQ.1.2.2.3
22 CR50435 RIS 93k 02 13¢50 g Platen 3 41.72S52-01.02-02
23 24M7036 LY Flat washer 9X17X1.6 6 GB/T97.1-2002-8
24 12M7008 sl g Spring washer 8 6 | GB/T93-87-8
25 19M7288 G U Cap Screw M8X30 6 GB/T5783-2000-M8%30
26 19M7724 i e s gy Cap Screw M10X45 1
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1 Dead axle of tension pulley 1 41.752-01.02.04-01

2 CR50438 OS il dandd (Sudly (A Tension pulley 2 41.752-01.11-01

3 JD30071 Sy Bearing 2 GB/T276-94-6204-2RS

4 40M1863 Al K, e Circlip for hole 47X1.75 2 GB/T 893.2-86-47

5 40M7080 e Ky A Circlip for shaft 20X1.2 2 GB/T 894.2-86-20

6 CR50439 Movable axle of tension pulley 1 41.Z2S52-01.02.04-02

7 ACR60370 IS 08 Gl Al Ay Welding of tension pulley bracket 1 41.7S2-01.02.04.01

8 12M7014 sy Spring washer 12 1 GBIT 93-87-12

9 14M7031 (2] Nut M12 1 GB/T6170-2000-M12

33

Ol 6l (oS &5 g



x IHP2100 Juo g 9 cs3boS

Feeding auger assembly (2.2m) T ybo Al il S (S

4

JE,

34 I 91 &3l (e oS o



¢

IHP2100 Juo g8 8 c3leoS

iy B o e i T lS) 7 sl lans ciladl

1 CR50512 Clin p AL 4l i) AE85) cd& | Eccentric shaft 1 41.7S2-01.09-11A

2 CR50477 ) g KT Khiudly A Telescopic reel tooth holder 12 4L.72S2-01.09-13

3 11M7024 el Cotter pin 4x36 12 GB/T91-2000

4 CR50511 Olg AR 4l g AEK0) Telescopic tooth 12 CD40ZQ.1.3-03

5 19M7166 G e s gy Cap Screw M10X20 2 GB/T5783-2000-M10x20

6 12M7013 syl Spring washer 10 19 GB/T93-87-10

7 14M7140 084 Nut M10 4 GB/T6170-2000-M10

8 CR50510 OS il danis b S sy | Pull rod 1 41.752-01.09-20

9 CR50509 g p ARl A gl 8 Tension spring 1 41.7S52-01.09-21b

10 CR50508 EPTRVLSHE ST Fixing plate 1 41L.72S2-01.09-19

11 19M7167 S R gy Cap Screw M10X25 2 GB/T5783-2000-M10%25

12 CR50497 i) dands Shim plate 1 41.752-01.09-22

13 CR50474 A0) gl AEKH alaTi s Eccentric shaft adjusting block 1 41.7S2-01.09-18

14 24M7036 ) Flat washer 9X17X1.6 35 GB/T97.1-2000-8

15 45M7053 ¢ o Pin shaft 1 GB/T882-2008-B8x60

16 CR50476 Al ) ds aa Slider 1 41.7S52-01.09-17

17 11M7059 Sl Cotter pin 3.2X20 1 GB/T91-2000-3.2x20

18 19M7576 3R il Hex Socket Head Screw M10X30 9 GB/T70.1-2000-M10x25, SUB FOR 19M8328
19 CR50473 S il A gy Right bearing seat 2 4L.72S2-01.09-16b

20 JD30198 K pan Bearing 2 GB 276-94-6205-2RS

21 40M1865 RSP SIFRFES Circlip for hole 52x2 2 GB/T893.1-1986-52

22 49M4049 ol A Shaft Key 8X7X25 1 GB/T1096-2003-A8x25

23 CR50506 G p Al Al i) Ak il Dead axle 1 41.72S2-01.09-24A

24 19M7165 g G o gy Cap Screw M8X55 3 GB/T5783-2000-M8x55

25 CR50475 A) gla) i s Crank arm 2 1 CD40ZQ.1.3-09

26 12M7008 iyl Spring washer 8 37 GB/T93-87-8

27 14M7029 0 s Nut M8 35 GB/T6170-2000-M8
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28 CR50482 Al i) b Crank arm 1 1 CD40zQ.1.3-08

29 58M5575 10 U o £ Screw-cap type grease nipple | 1 GB1154-89-M10X1 B %!
30 | CR50507 S Gl Gl éﬂsﬁing 1 | 4LZS2-01.09-08

31 CR50505 ¢ i Positioning bush 1 41.Z252-01.09-10

32 | CR50480 (i Al gy Small wheel hub 1 | 4LZS2-01.09-23

33 | CR50504 Gl A o Gy e JAA kS Input shaft 1 | CD30Q-01.09-04A

34 49M7065 sl A Shaft Key 8X7X40 1 GB/T1096-2003-A8x40
35 49M4052 sl A Shaft Key 8X7X36 1 GB/T1096-2003-A8x36
36 ACRG0895 | bl 4l gl iy by 5 Asa Ay ¢ Jisa 4o 324 Large wheel hub 2 4L.ZS2-01.09-05A

37 ACR60633 Sy Bearing 1 GB/T 281-1994-1305

38 CR50479 Kl A5y Left bearing seat 1 41L.ZS2-01.09-03X

39 CR50502 ¢ G Spacer bush 1 41.752-01.09-06

40 CR50478 Gl p A Adl gl i E Sprocket 1 41.752-01.09-02

41 E12817 ATyl g Flat washer 11X40X4 1 4LZSZ-08.09.01-01, 24MTL78,CR30443
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42 | ACR60499 T (RS A sara Welding of end plate 2 1 CD402Q.1.3.3

43 | ACR60499 T (RS A sara Welding of end plate 1 2 CD40ZQ.1.3.2

44 | ACR60500 > - Ee B 4o saxe | End plate 1 CD40zQ.1.3.2-01

45 | 19M7139 GAsE G Cap Screw M8X20 33 GB/T5783-2000-M8x20
46 | CR50513 aADY e ey li4and | Reinforcing plate 1 1 41.752-01.09.02B-09

47 | ACR60389 Gl p ADL mube 4l gid | Welding of feeding auger cylinder 1 CD30Q-01.09.02C

48 | 19M7660 af s sd oV Inner hexagon cylindrical head screw | 30 GB/T70.1-2000-M8x20
49 | ACR60387 A AL Adl sl 1 3a 4o | Welding of sight hole cover 1 41.ZS52-01.09.03E

50 | CR50483 Al gl (Dl A g Guide sleeve 12 41.Z52-01.09-14A

51 | 19M7163 A s e g Cap Screw M8X25 3 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
52 CR52878 O PIN 1

53 11M7080 g Cotter pin 2.5X16 1

54 724651 EELET) FLAT WASHER 26x40x1 5
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1 14M7031 o g Nut M12 6 GB/T6170-2000

2 12M7014 S8y Spring washer 12 1 | GB/T93-2000

3 24M7047 ATyl g Flat washer 13X24X2.5 2 GB/T97.1-2002

4 ACR60054 gt sad g Jla A Welding of tensioning bracket 2 41.7S2-02.04.02

5 ACR60656 Lad duls Oil seal with inner framework 25x52X7 5 GB/T9877.1-1988

6 40M1865 PAESKPR SRR EY Circlip for hole 52x2 2 GB/T893.1-1986

7 ACR60634 Sy Self-aligning ball bearing 1205 2 GB/T281-199%4

8 ACR60059 (gl pad S Welding of floating roller 1 41.252-02.04.01

9 CR50059 gt ad (g gla I idid Floating roller shaft 1 41.Z52-02.04-05a

10 11M7015 el Cotter pin 3.2X25 2 GB/T 90-3.2*25

11 14M7184 S 0 pa Slotted Nut M12 2 GB/T 6181-M12

12 P43660 S8 Jud) B type pin 2 | 4LZS2-01.01-13X

13 24M7053 Y] Flat Washer 17X30X3 10 GB/T97.1-2000

14 ACRG60061 Cagh s ) QS il mda | Welding of pull rod 2 41.752-02.04.03

15 CR50064 I s Short spacer bush 2 41L.7S2-02.04-02

16 CR52886 sl ad dIS S Gis: | Rubber roller 2 41.252-02.04-04

17 CR50062 G Al g Long spacer bush 1 41.Z2S2-02.04-03

18 CR50061 Sl ol il 0011385 3 80 | Floating bracket shaft 1 | 4LZS2-02.04-01
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1 19M7167 i Ui e Cap Screw M10X25 2 GB/T5783-2000
2 12M7013 R:-B%N) Spring washer 10 2 GB/T93-2000
3 CR50443 O 098 A3 )dil Flat washer 11X40X4 2 41L.7S2-01.02-04
4 CR53047 g3 Gass s Conveyor trough and header pulley 1 41L.7S2-02.02-01
5 14M7031 o Nut M12 12 GB/T 6170-2000
6 12M7014 sy Spring washer 12 12 GB/T93-2000
7 19M7171 i Ui e Cap Screw M12X35 12 GB/T5783-2000
8 ACR60027 Gl Welding of grass remover shield 2 41L.ZS2-02.02.01A
9 ACR60028 Qs b i Bblae Welding of shaft tube 1 41L.ZS2-02.02.02
10 CR50060 g b padiE Drive sprocket (8T) 2 41.752-02.02-03
11 CR50057 § 3B G Spacer bush 2 41.752-02.02-04
12 CR50058 ousle ud e bl Spindle 1 4L.7ZS2-02D.02-06b
13 49M7065 (bl JlA Shaft Key 8X7X40 1 GB/T1096-2003
14 49M7062 b A Shaft Key 10X8X20 2 GB/T1096-2003
15 49M4059 sl A Shaft Key 8X7X70 1 GB/T1096-2003
16 CR50053 Cagte b & e s Conveyor trough and threshing
17 19M7560 g8 i s Cap Screw M6X16 6 GB/T5783-2000
19 12M7012 sy g Spring washer 6 6 GB/T93-2000
20 ACR60640 Sy Bearing 6007-2RS 4 GB/T276-94-SUB FOR ACR60635
21 CR50055 ST PR Conveyor trough revolving bed 2 41L.7S2-02.02-02
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1 ACR60882 Qg 3 (g I A (g i ga 4 ganna Assembly of floating roller 1 41.752-02.04A
2 ACR60058 gy Al gy Welding of conveyor trough 1 41L.ZS2-02D.01b
3 ACR60057 g 3 gl 2 3 A 2 Welding of front sight hole cover 1 41L.7S2-02.01.07
4 ACRG60036 A A 3 (ke Quincunx handle 4 41L.7S2-02-04
5 ACR60056 g 3 i A 0 Welding of rear sight hole cover 1 41.752-02.01.08
6 19M7167 G e s gy Cap Screw M10X25 4 GB/T5783-2000
7 12M7013 S8l Spring washer 10 4 GB/T93-2000
8 24M7178 CAd iy Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 4 GB/T97.1-2002
9 ACR61113 g pad i glainl; 4y Welding of anti-twining unit 2 41.752-02.02.03A
SUB FOR
ACR60025
10 CR50054 Cusle s JAla saliSlaa (3,5 Diaphragm (with 325 ground clearance) | 1 41.ZS2-02A.02-07b
1 19M7139 OhS Gd pn Cap Screw M8X20 89 GB/T5783-2000
12 12M7008 RS ) Spring washer 8 9 GB/T93-2000
13 24M7036 ELEET) Flat washer 9X17X1.6 6 GB/T97.1-2002
14 ACR60026 JA13 patiSlan (g9 043 g8 Ay Welding of bracket 1 41L.7S2-02.02.04A
15 Assembly of conveyor trough spindle 1 41.7S2-02.02
16 ACR60055 Qg pad dand Blia, gl Welding of conveyor trough guard 1 41L.72S52-02D.06a
17 JD30071 Sl Bearing 6204-RS 6 GBIT 276-94
18 CR50135 9 - O b dandi (g Tension pulley 3 41.7S2-06.01-01a
19 Platen 3 41L.7S2-01.01-02
20 Lock pin®2.5%40 1 QC/T623-1999
21 ACR60062 a4 S IS Chain (P=88 links) 2 GB/T5269-1999(P=38.1)
22 CR50065 gt pad ey o Harrow rod 21 | 4LZS2-02.03-02
23 14M7166 Ao e Lock Nut 84 | GB/T6187.1-2000
24 ACR60095 sl dla e gl Safety clamp 1 41.7S52-02.10A
25 CR50086 O Pin shaft B16 1 GB/T882-1986
26 11M7028 el B type pin 5X32 1 4L.7S2-01.01-13X
27 ACR60024 sl (S b dandd (g3 953 Welding of tension pulley bracket 1 41.Z2S2-02.05
28 CR50167 OS il Al (g 4B Tension spring 1 CD40Z.3-07
29 CR50163 b (S plali oy Adjusting screw 1 41L.7S2-03.12-01
30 14M7140 o g Nut M10 2 GB/T6170-2000
31 CR50123 Ghn p A & s dad V belt 2
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1 19M9201 TSy Cap Screw M16X30 6 GB/T5786-M16%1.5%30

2 12M7017 byl Spring washer 16 6 GB/T93-87-16

3 CR50026 Ml iy Shaft end ring 6 |4LZS2-09-06

4 CR50022 S JUE A Intermediate shaft input pulley 1 |4LZS2-09-02

5 58M7004 6 s suf Grease nipple M6 1 JB/T7940.1-1995-M6

6 CR52890 Syl Al gy Bearing pedestal 1 41.752-09-08

7 UEL307 e bl 35 Sl Outer spherical rolling bearing 1 GB/T3882-UEL307

8 49M7064 ki A Shaft Key 10X8X60 1 GBI/T 1096-1979-A10%60

9 CR50024 S JUT (A gy il Intermediate shaft 9 41L.Z7S2-09-01c

10 49M7063 ki A Shaft Key 10X8X40 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A10%40
11 49M4074 sl A Shaft Key 10X8X63 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A10%63
12 Intermediate shaft output sprocket (1) 11 | 4LZS2-09-04c

13 CR50170 »Ute Intermediate shaft output sprocket (2) 1] | 4L#5209-03-CRS0170(ASAGO-16T), CR52962
14 CR50171 S JUE S Intermediate shaft output pulley 7 |4LZS2-09-05

15 24M7026 Ayl g Flat washer 9X17X1.6 4  |GB/T95-8

16 12M7008 sl Spring washer 8 4 |GB/T93-87-8

17 19M7163 S G gy Cap Screw MB8X25 1
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1 ACR60823 Juf o iisa 4s gara Assembly of cleaning sieve 1 |4LZS2-04.01g

2 ACR60824 Juf W oy iiseds gaaa | Cleaning sieve combination 1 |4LZS2-04.01.07

3 ACR60100 S (o) ALl 4y 4s sana Welding of tail sieve connecting plate 1 |CD40ZQ.2A.3.6.1

4 CR50092 Juf adida ) Al Welding of intermediate shaking screen

5 CR50091 dus gl Al Tail screen 32 |4LZS2-04.01.06-01a

6 ACR60826 Jud d e il 5 Jlige 4 gaaa | Assembly of sieve case drive shaft 1 |4LZS2-04.01.04a

7 CR50093 Jusf gl o) addioni i custi | \Welding of tail sieve lower support 1 |4LZS2-04.01.05

8 CR50108 T3 BPY SR ST Platen for lower seal rubber plate of sieve case

9 CR50107 Oy i Lower seal rubber plate of sieve case 1 |4LZS2-04.01-07

10 ACR60106 A ude gara Welding of tailstock lower support 1 |4LZS2-04.01.03

11 | ACR60021 Juf Gl oy i 4 gana Welding of front guide support plate 1 |CD40ZQ.2A35

12 24M7036 EEL T Flat washer 9X17X1.6 31 |GB/T95-85-8

13 12M7008 g dly Spring washer 8 39 |GB/T93-87-8

14 19M7139 i i g Cap Screw M8X20 22 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x20

15 14M7029 o g Nut M8 31 | GB/T6170-2000-M8

16 19M7560 i i gy Cap Screw M6X16 66 |GB/T5783-2000-M6x16

17 24M7054 ATyl Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 137 | GB/T95-85-6

18 12M7012 sy g Spring washer 6 71 | GBIT93-87-6

19 14M7027 o Nut M6 71 | GB/T6170-2000-M6

20 12M7013 gy Spring washer 10 6 |GB/T93-87-10

21 19M7382 i i e Cap Screw M10X40 6 | GB/T5783-2000-M10%x40

22 19M7077 G Ui e e Cap Screw M6X20 5 | GB/T5783-2000-M6x20

23 JD29980 Sl Deep groove ball bearing 2 | GB/T276-94-6203-2RS
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1 CR50105 Juf W o duall I ad dad Upper connecting plate 41L.ZS2-04.01.07-01
2 | ACR60105 Jus s L 0 4e gana o lagd Welding of sieve plate support 4 |4LZS2-04.01.07.03
3 CR50106 Jue sl 0 021 12¢80 A Lower connecting plate 41.Z52-04.01.07-02
4 ACR60103 Juf o4 gara Welding of screen 24 | 41L.7ZS2-04.01.07.01
5 ACR60104 Ju P oS alali o ) 48 panna Welding of regulating sieve plate 2 |4L2S2-04.01.07.02
6 24M7036 AT ydl Flat washer 9X17X1.6 GB/T95-85-8
7 12M7008 byl Spring washer 8 GB/T93-87-8
8 19M7163 g G o gy Cap Screw M8X25 4 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x%25
9 226250 A Hdl Washer 6.5X16X1.5 135 | GB/T95-85-6
10 11M7078 ) Cotter pin 2X20 104 | GB91-2000-2%20
11 | CR50110 | e € Gy chind oxijag&i gl dani  Right seal platen 1 |4LZS2-04.01-03
12 | CR50111 Juss Gl HE Gy el Seal rubber plate LEFT 1 |4LZS2-04.01-01b
13 | CR50111 Jusf Gl R Gy, iy Seal rubber plate RIGHT 1 |4LZS2-04.01e.02 SUB FOR CR50112
14 | ACR60020 Juf Gld 4 gara Welding of sieve case 1 |4LZS2-04.01e.02
15 CR50109 G e S Oy i o2 lagl s B Aand | Left seal platen 1 |4LZS2-04.01-02
16 CR50099 Juf ) sus Woven sieve 1 [4LZS2-04.01-04a
17 CR50097 $285 01 13¢50 ol g8 A Mesh screen platen 1 2 |4LZS2-04.01-05a
18 CR50098 $255 0 13¢50 il daus Mesh screen platen 2 1 |4LZS2-04.01-06a
19 | 12M7012 RS N) Spring washer 6 31 |GB/T93-87-6
20 19M7077 g G e gy Cap Screw M6X20 31 |GB/T5783-2000-M6x20
21 14M7027 (3" Nut 22 |GB/T6170-2000-M6
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1 14M7142 (5 Nut M16 1 GB/T6170-2000-M16

2 12M7017 RS ) Spring washer 16 1 GB/T93-87-16

3 24M7053 Y] Flat Washer 17X30X3 1 GB/T95-85-16

4 | CR50115 Jus il paijE s Vibration sieve sprocket 1 41.752-04.01.04-05

5 | ACR60813 | 205 Kb sSunbidiugacsara Outer spherical bearing with vertical seat 2 GB/T7810-1995-UCP205

6 CR50025 I 4bualé gy Circlip 2 41.7S52-04.01.04-01

7 | CR50117 Jof il Sy s A gy Bearing pedestal with a seat 2 |4LZS2-04.01.04-02a

8 | ACR61123 A gy g Sy s 48 gara Deep groove ball bearing 2 PR

9 | CR50118 K G Eccentric wheel 2 |4LZS2-04.01.04-03
10 14M7140 o g Nut M10 2 GB/T6170-2000-M8
11 | 12M7008 iyl Spring washer 8 2 |GB/T93-87-8
12 24M7036 ELE-Y) Washer 9X17X1.6 2 GB/T95-85-8
13 | CR50114 Juf bl KOy Counterweight 2 |4LZS2-04.01.04-06
14 19M7574 AR jw A ol g Flat Head Hex Socket M8X40 GB/T70.3-2000-M8x40
15 49M4039 (ki A Shaft Key 6X6X32 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A6x32
16 49M7066 (ol A Shaft Key 8X7X28 2 GB/T 1096-1979-A8x28
17 CR50116 e ledil il Rear shaft 1 41.752-04.01.04-04
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1 ACR60013 Js)eaiygS sy 9s Welding of front top cover 1 41.7S2-03.01
2 ACR60016 sl il 33 Welding of front concave plate 1 41.7S2-03.09b
3 CR50008 W il 5 ¢y Adad 9 Intermediate screen 1 41.7S2-03-04b
4 ACR60015 pgd b p) Welding of rear concave plate 1 41.7S2-03.11D
B D IR eichbins sz
6 19M7139 aof (b & Cap Screw M8X20 12 GB/T5783-2000-M8x20
7 12M7008 sl Spring washer 8 12 |GB/T93-87-8
8 24M7036 CAS il Washer 9X17X1.6 2 GB/T97.1-2002-8
9 ACR60014 gt ol gS (595 4gS Welding of rear roller cover 1 41.7S2-03.02.01a
10 CR50005 agdodiygS oS DA (3,9 Grass guide plate 2 41.752-03.02-01
11 14M7029 o g Nut M8 10 |GB/T6170-2000-M8
12 | ACR60231 S s Ay Welding of thresher bracket 1 |4LZS2-03.03A.01f
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1 19M8073 Ois8 Gid  y Cap Screw M12X1.25X25 1 GB/T5783-2000-M12x25

2 24M7180 il il Washer 13X40X3 1 GB/T96-85-12

3 CR50073 et A il Jg Threshing bridge pulley 1 | 4LZS2-03.06-08

4 | ACRB0812| iyl gA%uss s )liise4e gana  Outer spherical bearing with vertical seat 2 | GBIT7810-1995-UCP207

5 CR50076 QSia A (5 LS (gl o L Wheel 2 |4LZS2-03.06-04

6 CR50077 GsSia A gl o b (A Wheel support sleeve 2 |4LZS2-03.06-03

7 CR50075 sl Qesia i jailuu cidd Front roller shaft 1 |4LZS2-03.06-07

8 | ACR60093 G - Jol oy il (i Welding of front tooth lever 1 3 |4LZS2-03.06.01b

9 | ACR60094 Gl - Jgb oy S jailuw G | Welding of front tooth lever 2 3 |4LZS2-03.06.02¢

10 CR50078 QsSia i (g S (o) o L Intermediate wheel 1 |4LZS2-03.06-05

11 | CR50158 Jds @usie A paibu yaijE e Front roller input sprocket 1| Jesron0s O CRSISHASARY 34T CRozeet

12 CR50023 LELT) Roller circlip 1 |4LZS2-03.06-02 ,CR50329

13 19M9201 g Gl o gy Cap Screw M16X30 1 |GB/T5786-2000-M16%1.5%3

14 19M7139 VS G gy Cap Screw M8X20 52 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x20

15 | 12M7008 sy Spring washer 8 52 |GB/T93-87-8

16 14M7029 (3" Nut M8 36 |GB/T6170-2000-M8

17 49M4054 bl A Shaft Key 8X7X45 2 GB/T 1096-1979-A8x45

18 49M7063 rhbia A Shaft Key 10X8X40 2 | GB/T 1096-1979-A10%x40
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1 ACR60812 | Sl 4wy ¢ 5liiga 4= sana| Outer spherical bearing with vertical seat GB/T7810-1995-UCP207
S 2 | GB/T7810-1995-UCP207
2 CR50076 QeSia A (g LS (o) o i Wheel 2 | 4LZS2-03.06-04
3 CR50077 QsSia A (o) ol (aa Wheel support sleeve 2 |4LZS2-03.06-03
4 CR50078 GeSda A (g LS (o) o L Intermediate wheel 2 | 4LZS2-03.06-05
5 CR50083 (i8S oaiy oS il Rear roller shaft 1 |4LZS2-03.07-01
6 ACR60092 @ - agd oah o€ yaibuw i | Welding of rear tooth lever 1 3 |4LZS2-03.07.01B
7 ACR60091 o)y - 99 02k € ailuw i | Welding of rear tooth lever 2 3 |4LZS2-03.07.02B
8 CR50157 a9l esia A jailuw i3 | Rear roller sprocket 1 1 | AL25203.07-02-CRSOIS7(ASAGO-34T) , CR52963
9 Rear roller sprocket 2 (31T) 1 |4LZzS2-03.07-03
10 Circlip 1 |4LZzS2-03.07-04
11 Bolt 6 |GB/T5783-2000-M10%40
12 CR50023 AT il g Roller circlip 1 |4LZS2-03.06-02, CR50329
13 19M9201 G Ui e Cap Screw M16X30 1 |GB/T5786-2000-M16x1.5%3
14 19M7139 i8R e gy Cap Screw M8X20 64 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x20
15 12M7008 By Spring washer 8 64 |GB/T93-87-8
16 14M7029 (3" Nut M8 48 | GB/T6170-2000-M8
17 49M7063 ohbiaa JA Shaft Key 10X8X40 2 | GBI/T 1096-1979-A10x40
18 49M4072 ohbiaa A Shaft Key 10X8X50 1 | GB/T 1096-1979-A10%50
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| e e L I sl 7y laas cilliadl
1 | CRs0163 B QS alT Adjusting bolt 1 | CD40Q.2.8-04
2 14M7140 (3" Nut M10 3 GB/T6170-2000-M10
3 | ACR60120 Qe pad 1) o)y a ) Welding of conveyor trough clutch| 1 41.ZS2-36.06b
4 CR50162 sl s o p) (dia Reversing operation handball 1 41.7S2-36-04
5 CR50167 OS il dand 95l s Return tension spring 1 41.Z2S2-36-01a
6 | CR50166 ugta s aa) aily 8 Tension spring 1 41.752-36-02
7 | ACR60122 Custh s S G dand B 4l \Welding of tensioning arm 1 41.Z2S2-36.07.01b
8 JD30071 Kl Deep groove ball bearing 4 GB/T276-94-6204
9 CR50165 AAS 08 b dandd (A g Tension pulley 1 41.7S2-36.07-01a
10 | 24M7179 Al ydl g Flat washer 8.4X25X2 1 GB/T96-2000-8
11 12M7008 By Spring washer 8 7 GB/T93-87-8
12 19M7162 g8 i s Cap Screw M8X16 1 GB/T5783-2000-M8x16
13 Welding of upper bracket plate 1 CD40Q.2.8.8 , CR50084
14 | ACR60112 A glaial Welding of rear baffle 1 CD40Q.2.8.9 , E.REVERSE
15 CR50274 &S Gl dandl Sy g 68 Limit tension pulley 1 41.7S2-36.02-01 , E.REVERSE
16 40M7157 Al Sy i Circlip for hole 48X1.75 2 GB/T893.2-86-48
17 24M7139 ATl g Washer 6.4X18X1.6 1 41.7S2-36.02-02
18 12M7012 sy g Spring washer 6 1 GB/T93-87-6
19 19M7560 g8 i s gy Cap Screw M6X16 1 GB/T5783-2000-M6x16
20 19M6872 iR i e gy Cap Screw M10X35 1 GB/T5783-2000-M8x35
21 CR52959 ) Sty glaial Guide 1 41.752-36.01-01 FOR ASA 60(CR50168)
22 | ACR60395 Sl Deep groove ball bearing 2 GB/T276-94-6206 ,FOR ASA 60
23 CR50169 s S o Reversing drive pulley 1 41L.Z7S2-36.01-02 , E.REVERSE
24 CR50173 OS S dand i Limit support shaft 1 41.752-36.01-04a ,FOR ASA 60
25 | ACR60123 s Soaa g oai g8l Ay Welding of tension holder 1 41.7S2-36.03.01a , E.REVERSE
26 | 40M7163 BYTCPRSTEIEY Circlip for shaft 19X1.2 2 GB/T894.2-1998-19
27 CR50172 OS S dad I g Belt tension pulley 1 41.752-36.03-01 , E.REVERSE
28 CR50134 dand (S alaT i Tension spring 1 41.7S2-01.02-01 , E.REVERSE
29 CR50085 OB Al gy Ady Front upper connecting plate 1 CD40Q.2.8-06 , E.REVERSE
30 | ACR60099 g i dandi slain) ) dlsa Welding of front upper stop lever 1 CD40Q.2.8.10 , E.REVERSE
31 CR50133 LS Lower bracket plate 1 CD40Q.2.8-05 , E.REVERSE
32 | ACR60118 | e Yl — (ugle b 4aud slaidly | Welding of rear lower stop lever 1 CD40Q.2.8.6
33 | ACRB0117 | e Ciby— usla o2 dand slaial ;| Welding of rear upper stop lever 1 CD40Q.2.85
34 | ACRB0111 |  sb» Ybi— (usla j2d daud slaial, | Welding of front upper stop lever 1 CD40Q.2.8.3
35 | ACR60110 | b ¢y — cugle s daus slainly  Welding of front lower stop lever 1 CD40Q.2.8.4
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1 | ACR60593 Sy Deep groove ball bearing 4 GB/T276-94-6004-RS
2 | CR50273 OS G il s Sprocket tension pulley 2 41.ZS2-03.16-01
3 24M7036 AT g Washer 9X17X1.6 2 GB/T96-2002-8
4 | 12M7008 syl Spring washer 8 2 GB/T93-87-8
5 | 19M7163 G e s gy Cap Screw M8X25 2 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
6 CR50145 | ¢S b yaija &g gs Guide plate 1 41.7S2-03.17-01
7 | CR50143 OS Gl il (A s Tension pulley 1 41.252-03.17-03
8 JD30071 Sy Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204
9 | 40M7157 AENKPR SIRISES Circlip for hole 48X1.75 1 GB/T893.2-86-48
10 40M7163 BT-C YR SIS Circlip for shaft 19X1.2 1 GB/T894.2-86-19
11 | CR50144 Juof oS G dand <l Tension pulley shaft 1 41.ZS2-03.17-02
12 CR50138 i g o g Guide block 1 41.7S2-03.15-03
13 | CR50139 OS b pad) y9aa ,dls | Toothed platen 1 41.ZS2-03.22-03
14 - - - |4LZS2-03.22-04
15 40M1865 AENKPR SIRISES Circlip for hole 52x2 1 GB/T893.2-86-52
16 | ACR60595 T pnn Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6304
17 CR50137 )9;_,5 Cﬁ Tension Sprocket 1 41.Z52-03.22-01-CR50137(ASA60-15T),CR52965
18 | CR50136 OS ol Aol b Tension sprocket shaft 1 41.ZS2-03.22-02
19 | CR50127 | <l caw Ju® cugll s Cleaning front right support slot 1 CD40Q.2A.3-11
20 19M7163 O i s Cap Screw M8X25 1 GB/T5783-2000-M8x%25
21 19M7164 s i i Cap Screw M8X50 4 GB/T5783-2000-M8x50
22 19M7301 O i s Cap Screw M8X40 1 GB/T5783-2000-M8x%40
23 | CR50126 | o <awdlf cuslidaa Cleaning front left support slot 1 CD40Q.2A.3-12
24 | ACR60114 i) Bdlaa jls Welding of threshing transmission diaphragm 41.7S2-03.13a
25 24M7036 AT il g Washer 9X17X1.6 GB/T97.1-2002-8
26 | 12M7008 8yl g Spring washer 8 8
27 14M7029 0 g Nut M8 6 GB/T6170-2000-M8
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iy | e led L I el 7y lans cilaadle
1 19M7077 Ohs8 Bl e Bolt 9 GB/T5783-2000-M6x%20
2 | 12Mm7012 syl g Spring washer 6 9 GB/T93-87-6
3 24M7139 N Washer 6.4X18X1.6 9 GB/T96-87-6
4 CR50097 $ 255 033 13¢5 ol oS dausd Mesh screen platen 1 2 41.7S2-04.01-05a
5 CR50098 o5 o lag&l aily dands Mesh screen platen 2 1 41.ZS2-04.01-06a
6 | CR50099 e ) sus Woven sieve 1 CR20Q.08.01-01
7 - Support sleeve 5 CR20Q.08.01-02
8 - Welding of upper sieve support frame | 1 CR20Q-08.01A.01
9 - Woven sieve 1 CR20Q.08.01.01-01
10 - Transverse platen 2 CR20Q-08.01A-01
11 CR50113 B dans Vertical platen 2 CR20Q-08.01A-02
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Gy | ol PR LE Y Sl 3fans @laadla
1
2 | ACR60831| < s sl gl S gy jba (s i ga 40 ga2a| Assembly of horizontal tailings auger 1 [4LZS2-05.02
3 49M4027 (ohbiaa A Shaft Key 5X5X25 1 |GB/T 1096-1979-A5x25
4 | ACR60082 €y o5 8l Gligy e Inner toothed cover 1 |4LZS2-05.03.02
5 | ACR60083 AT Sy 5 A gy Welding of re-thresher outer guard 1 |4LZS2-05.03.01
6 Bushing 1 |4LZS2-05.03-01
7 | ACR60084 o )2g80 (g @ Welding of side plate 1 |4LZS2-05.03.03a
8 Oil seal with inner framework 2 | GB/T9877.1-1998-FB25%40
9 | ACR60085| «udl i sl sl &l jas 4 gana Bhlas Glé | BOX 1 |4LZS2-05.04-02
10 Deep groove ball bearing 1 |GB/T276-94-6204RS
11 | 40M1863 NP EY Circlip for hole 47X1.75 2 | GB/T893.2-86-47
12 Sprocket 1 (14T) 1 |4LZS2-05.04-04
13 | 24M7036 ATyl g Washer 9X17X1.6 1 |GB/T5287-2002-8
14 | 12M7008 s il Spring washer 8 8 |GB/T93-87-8
15 | 19M7162 g8 i s Cap Screw M8X16 1 |GB/T5783-2000-M8x16
16 | ACR60087 255080 el Roller chain 1 |GB/T1243-1997-415H-1-48
17 Rubber gasket 1 |4LZS2-05.04-03
18 | ACR60086 diaa padl b ddug g9y s Box cover 1 |4LZS2-05.04-01
19 Circlip for shaft 1 |GB/T894.2-86-25
20 Deep groove ball bearing 1 |GB/T276-94-6005RS
21 | CR50197 @l il gl i g Sprocket 2 (13T) 1 |4LZS2-05.04-05
22 | 24M7036 Ayl g Washer 9X17X1.6 4 | GB/T97.1-2002-8
23 Bolt 4 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x20
24 Large washer 5 | GB/T96-2000-6
25 Washer 16 | GB/T97.1-2002-6
26 Spring washer 16 | GB/T93-87-6
27 Nut 8 | GB/T6170-2000-M6
28 Cross recessed countersunk head 5
29 Washer 5 |GBI/T96-2002-8
30 Nut 5 | GB/T6170-2000-M8
31 Bolt 8 | GB/T5783-2000-M6x20
67 Ol 21 3w IS C8 e



x IHP2100 Juo g 9 cs3boS

Tailings auger assembly 2 ALV [RETVE 7

) GiSy (&S

cc e

e

()

c//

O )OO ) (] O

10) (IDI)U3)4X0)(ell/) (I8) (19

68 R\ JEL IR | WIRRO] WP G



¢

IHP2100 Juo 2 33 o3 buoS
gyl o led PR LE Y el 7 axs cilliadle
1 Plug 1 |4LZS2-05.05-04
2 CR50010 S aly A gy Bearing pedestal 1 |4LZS2-05.05-01
3 JD30071 Sy Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6203-2RS
4 Welding of mounting plate 1 41.ZS2-05.05.02a
5 | ACR60088 &y gl g g e Al gy Welding of 2# elevating cylinder 1 41.7S2-05.05.01b
6 Oil seal with inner framework 1 GB/T9877.1-1998-FB30x52
7 Circlip for hole — type A 1 GB/T893.2-86-52
8 Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6205-2RS
9 CR50197 i€y il i E s Bevel gear 1 (13T) 1 41.7S2-05.05-05
10 Bolt 1 | GB/T5783-2000-M12x10
11 Bolt 2 GB/T5783-2000-M6x15
12 | ACR60037 adiialgl gl siigh € Bevel gearbox 1 | 4LZS2-05.05.04-02a
13 Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6202RS
14 Bevel gear 2 (16T) 1 41.7252-05.05.04-01
15 Circlip for shaft 1 GB/T894.2-1998-20
16 Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204RS
17 Circlip for hole 1 GB/T893.2-86-47
18 Spline shaft 1 |4LZS2-05.05.04-03
19 Oil seal with inner framework 1 GB/T9877.1-1998-FB25x47
20 | ACR60089 i€y il gl e Welding of 2# elevating auger 1 41.Z7S2-05.05.03c
21 Half shell 1 |4LZS2-05.05-02
22 CR50186 oIS idy (35 Diffuser plate 2 41.752-05.05-03
23 Nut 3 GB6170-2000-M8
24 Spring washer 3 GB/T93-87-8
25 14M7027 (] Nut M6 3 GB/T6170-2000-M6
26 | 12M7012 By Spring washer 6 7 | GB/T93-87-6
27 24M7054 Al g Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 3 GB/T97.1-2002-6
28 19M7077 i i e Cap Screw M6X20 5 GB/T5783-2000-M6x%16
29 Bolt 6 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x16
30 | 49M4099 ol JA SHAFT KEY 6X6X16 1 | GB/T 1096-1979-A6x18
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1 | CR50195 il gl gl o2l oS Aan Re-threshing tooth 1 2 41.7S2-05.02-03
2 CR50196 i g0 sl o2l sS (an Re-threshing tooth 2 2 41.ZS2-05.02-04
3 19M7660 3R i s ol Inner hexagon cylindrical head 12 GB/T70.1-2000-M8x20
4 12M7008 o g Spring washer 8 15 GB/T93-87-8
5 | ACR60081 a5l gl S g e Welding of 2# horizontal auger 1 41.Z7S2-05.02.01¢c
6 49M7066 sl A Shaft Key 8X7X28 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A8%28
7 19M7386 OhisS Ghd pu y Cap Screw M12X20 1 GB/T5783-2000-M12x16
8 | 12M7014 gl g Spring washer 12 1 GB/T93-87-12
9 24M7180 ELET) Flat washer 13X40X3 1 41.752-05.02-01
10 | CR50194 258080 S e i E e Drive sprocket (14T) 1 41.Z52-05.02-02
11 | CR50068 ¢t i Shaft sleeve 1 41.7S2-24.08-07
12 | CR50069 Sy A gy A Bearing seat cover 1 41.752-24.08-04
13 | JD30198 Ryl Deep groove ball bearing 1 | GBIT276-94-6205
14 CR50071 S paly Al gy s Left bearing seat 1 41.7S2-24.08-03b
15 Nut 3 GB/T6170-2000-M8
16 Bolt 3 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
17 | ACR60392 | i s g 1) ik (329 4 sa2a | Welding of tailings bottom casing 1 41.ZS2-05.01b
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Gyl Aol PELES el 7 laas aldiadle

1| ACR60393 | gt ) Ak Gus4ssaaa  Welding of seed auger bottom casing 1 41.Z252-24.09b

2 | ACR60827 | 4dla ,gilgh ‘;jﬁy 4S gana Assembly of horizontal seed auger 1 41.7S2-24.08

3 Assembly of vertical seed auger 1 41L.Z52-24.06

4 | ACRB0037 | 4diidlgl sW,sileh & x€ | 1# bottom transmission box

5 14M7140 oA Nut M10 1 GB/T6170-2000-M10

6 | 12M7013 syl Spring washer 10 2 GB/T93-87-10

7 24M7178 AT g Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 2 GB/T97.1-2002-10

8 Welding of tensioning baseplate 1 41L.7252-24.02.01

9 | ACR60069 | 4fiidlgl g silgh S | Welding of chain guard 1 41.7S2-24.02
10 CR50193 OS G il 9 Chain guard support shaft 1 4LZS2-24-12a
11 40M7119 VKPR SPISEY Circlip for hole 35X1.5 1 GB/T893.2-86-35
12 JD30324 T pnn Deep groove ball bearing ,17X35X10 1 GB/T276-94-6003-2RS
13 | 40Mm1823 BTVYR SIS EY Circlip for shaft , 17X1 1 GB/T894.2-1998-17 ,40M1850
14 CR50192 | usilsh 08 b o) SEudy (65 | Tension pulley 1 4L.7S2-13-15
15 | ACR60087 25908 e il Roller chain 1 GB/T1243-1997-08B-48
16 | ACR60071 | ¢l aa yadjlf diug ¢, uslS | Welding of chain guard 1 41.7S2-24.01
17 19M7165 S G gy Cap Screw M8X55 1 GB/T5783-2000-M10x20
18 CR50191 | 4iagilsh (usSixf sai3¢ s | Drive sprocket (13T) ASA40 1 41.7S2-24-04
19 Washer 2 GB/T97.1-2002-6
20 | 12M7012 A il g Spring washer 6 2 GB/T93-87-6
21 19M7560 OhsS Ghd p my Cap Screw M6X16 2 GB/T5783-2000-M6x16
22 14M7031 oA Nut M12 2 GB/T6170-2000-M12
23 CR50072 Adla g5 ol alald Support rod 1 41.752-24-08
24 CR52883 Al il gl S it Driven sprocket (11T) 1 41.752-24B-03 ,CR50190
25 Rubber plug 1 4L752-24-11
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iy | o lad VS LYY el 7 laas s

1 19M7386 O R Cap Screw M12X20 1 GB/T5783-2000-M12x25

2 | 12M7014 g il g Spring washer 12 1 GB/T93-87-12

3 24M7180 Al g Flat washer 13X40X3 1 41.7S52-05.02-01

4 CR50066 A0 gl gl & o (A g Seed pulley 1 41.Z252-24.08-01

5 CR50067 daa A iign Input sprocket (23T) 1 41.7S2-24.08-02

6 | CR50068 @3 s Shaft sleeve 1 |4LZS2-24.08-07

7 | CR50069 Sy A gy A Bearing seat cover 1 41.7S2-24.08-04

8 | CR50071 Sy A gy Left bearing seat 1 41.752-24.08-03b

9 | ACR60063| gxte s ) o 3)54e sa2a | Welding of horizontal seed connecting 1 41.Z252-24.08.01

Adla gl gl late

10 19M7301 Gis8 Uid p Cap Screw M8X40 8 GB/T5783-2000-M8x40
11 12M7008 o g Spring washer 8 15 | GB/T93-87-8
12 24M7036 AT il g Washer 9X17X1.6 15 | GB/T97.1-2002-8
13 19M7163 O e s gy Cap Screw M8X25 3 GB/T5783-2000-M8x%25
14 | ACR60066 Al ) sl o) S e e Welding of 1# horizontal auger 1 41.ZS2-24.08.02¢c
15 | 49M5572 (ol A Shaft Key 6X6X56 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A6x55 , 49M7061
16 49M4039 sl A Shaft Key 6X6X32 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A6%30
17 | ACR60064| 4l sl sl ddausl 5 43 gy 45 3a2a | Welding of extension tube 1 4LZS2-24.04A
18 | ACRBO0BS | 4dld Lsilshl oxijlags ddug 4= sa2a | Welding of square four-way fitting 1 41.7S2-24.05A
19 | ACR60072 i el g ) i duls Oil seal with inner framework 1 GB/T9877.1-1998-FB22x48
20 40M7157 PACNKPR STPISES Circlip for hole 48X1.75 1 GB/T893.2-86-47
21 JD30071 Sl Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204
22 CR50014 oSl gy End cap 1 41.72S2-24.06-01a
23 19M7139 OhS Gid p my Cap Screw M8X20 4 GB/T5783-2000-M8x%20
24 | ACR60036 A3l A (A Quincunx handle 1 41.252-02-04
25 CR50070 kA3 Sight hole cover 1 41.7S2-24-05
26 | JD30198 Sl Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6205 , AZ20217
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1 58M7004 6 s puf Grease nipple M6 1 JB/T7940.1-1995-M6

2 CR50010 Sy A gy Bearing seat cover 1 41.2S2-24.06-02b

3 JD30071 Syl Deep groove ball bearing 4 GB/T276-94-6204

4 Welding of grain throwing shield 1 41L.7252-24.07a.01

5 Grain retaining rubber plate 1 41L.Z2S2-24.07-01

6 Press strip 1 41L.7252-24.07-02

7 24M7054 Al il Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 11 GB/T97.1-2002-6

8 12M7012 T S0 Spring washer 6 11 GB/T93-87-6

9 19M7560 s i e g Cap Screw M6X16 11 GB/T5783-2000-M6x16

10 19M7139 s e e g Cap Screw M8X20 16 GB/T5783-2000-M8x20

11 12M7008 R %) Spring washer 8 12 GB/T93-87-8

12 24M7036 ATyl g Washer 9X17X1.6 12 GB/T97.1-2002-8

13 ACR60067 A0 i o) g e Welding of extended 1# elevating auger 1 41.2S2-24.06.01c

14 ACR60068 Al il sl mu e Adwgy  Welding of extended 1# elevating auger 1 41.Z2S2-24.03

15 Welding of grain throwing shield inner 1 41.2S2-24.07.02

16 19M7077 g i o gy Cap Screw M6X20 4 GB/T6170-2000-M6

17 49M4099 (ki A Shaft Key 6X6X16 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A6x18

18 ACR60072 Lad Auls Oil seal with inner framework 1 GB/T9877.1-1998-

19 40M7157 AENEPE ST EY Circlip for hole 48X1.75 2 | GB/T893.2-86-47

20 CR50014 oS8 Glgy End cap 1 41.752-24.06-01a

21 Paper washer of bearing pedestal

transmission box ! 252240603

22 Adjusting washer 1 41.ZS52-24.06.02-06

23 CR50197 il g siiE s | 24 bevel gear (13T) 2 |4LZ52-24.06.02-02 wssoscrcns

24 Blind cover 1 41.7S2-24B.06.02-01

25 ACR60037 | 4faialsl ol silsl usix8  Bevel gearbox 1 41.752-24.06.02-03b

26 49M4099 (ki A Shaft Key 6X6X16 1 GBI/T 1096-1979-A6x18

27 2# bevel gear shaft 1 41L.752-24B.06.02-04

28 49M7055 sl A Shaft Key 6X6X28 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A6%28

29 Oil seal with inner framework 1 GB/T9877.1-1998-

30 Transparent cover 1 41.ZS2-24B.06.02-05

31 19M7298 g G o gy Cap Screw M8X35 2 GB/T5783-2000-M8x30

32 14M7029 o g4 Nut M8 2 GB/T6170-2000-M8

33 Throttle spring 2 QR.5.05-04
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Y o ladi VS LY el 7 3 aldiada
1 19M7139 s i e g Cap Screw M8X20 1 GB/T5783-2000-M8x16
2 12M7008 s sl Spring washer 8 11 |GB/T93-87-8
3 24M7036 T Washer 9X17X1.6 1 GB/T96-85-8
4 JD30071 Sl Deep groove ball bearing 2 GB/T276-94-6204
5 CR50135 @ - (S Gl dand (Ao Tension pulley 1 41.7S2-06.01-01a
6 ACR60113 OS Gl dadl Ay A gara Welding of fan tension bracket 1 41.Z252-06.01.01
7 14M7168 (AR 0 e Lock Nut M12 4 GB/T6170-2000-M12
8 12M7014 syl Spring washer 12 4 GB/T93-87-12
9 24M7180 Al il Flat washer 13X40X3 4 GB/T97.1-2002-12
10 | ACR60813 | 205 Sl y&dinli4dugy 4= saxa Outer spherical bearing with 2 | GB/T7810-1995-UCP205
vertical seat
11 CR50280 ¢ g Adjusting sleeve 1 |4LZS2-06.06-02
12 CR50276 A Ay Al gl Fixing pulley 1 4L.ZS2-06.06-03
13 CR53555 o5 090 aAT andi Speed regulating washer 4 4L.752-06.06-04 SUB FOR CR50279
14 CR50277 AL A4Sy gy aud Intermediate driven wheel of fan 1 41.2S2-06.06-07
15 CR50278 AL Ay gy aud Driven wheel of fan 1 41.752-06.06-05
16 CR50281 s g Outer washer 1 41.ZS2-06.06-06
17 CR50023 e ) Circlip of fan shaft 17X42X6 1 41.752-06.06-08
18 19M7285 g G o gy Cap Screw M12X30 1 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
19 19M7349 G LB Cap Screw M12X95 2 GB/T5782-2000-M12x90
20 24M7047 Ayl g Flat washer 13X24X2.5 4 GB/T96-85-12
21 19M9200 g G o gy Cap Screw M8X65 4 GB/T5782-2000-M8x65
22 24M7036 Ayl g Washer 9X17X1.6 4 GB/T95-8
23 14M7029 0 s Nut M8 10 GB/T6170-2000-M8
24 ACR60217 AL A il A4S gara Welding of fan framework 1 4L.ZS2-06.06.01.01
25 19M7560 s i e gy Cap Screw M6X16 32 GB/T5783-2000-M6x16
26 226250 Ayl g Washer 6.5X16X1.5 32 GB/T95-8
27 CR50282 A Ay 0 Blade 8 41.752-06.06.01-01
28 12M7012 sl Spring washer 6 32 GB/T93-87-6
29 14M7027 0 s Nut M6 32 GB/T6170-2000-M6
30 49M7065 ol A Shaft Key 8X7X40 1 GB/T 1096-1979-A8%40
31 19M7349 g G o gy Cap Screw M12X95 2 GB/T5782-2000-M12x80
32 24M7036 AT g Washer 9X17X1.6 6 GB/T97.1-2002-8
33 ACR60224 3L o gy As gana Welding of upper shell 1 41.752-06.02a
34 19M7139 O G Cap Screw M8X20 6 GB/T5782-2000-M8x20
35 ACR60225 Gl y g 48 5 8 Gl 4 geaa | Welding of right lower shell 1 41.Z52-06.03a
36 ACR60226 G ash ) DR QB as gaae | Welding of left lower shell 1 41.752-06.07a
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iy e led PR LYE el 7 3 aldiada
1 Assembly of radiator 1 CD40QA.3.2b
2 | 19M7163 S s o Cap Screw M8X25 1 GB/T5782-2002-M10x65
3 | ACR60302 | oaiil) Asia s e ¥ sl 4 | Radiator grille support plate/rear 1 CD40QA.3.2.5a
4 | 12M7008 s iy Spring washer 8 3 GB/T93-87-10
5 14M7140 0 4 Nut M10 3 GB/T6170-2000-M10
6 | ACR60869 | o's isSis 45.&'3‘ 4egaxa | Ajr filter assembly 1 41L.ZS2-29A.01b
Sy
7 | ACR60843 | usise usibily giise4s a2 New style radiator assembly 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A
8 | CR50308 | sils ) € 440 diwd Cushion block for radiator 2 41.7S2-28-05
9 | 12M7013 syl g Spring washer 10 4 GB/T93-87-12
10 19M7171 uz,i U:“:‘ oY) Cap Screw M12X35 4 GB/T5783-2002-M12x30,SUB FOR 19M7744
11 | CRS50401 S5 a0 cia Inlet pipe 1 41.752-28-03
12 | CR50309 25035 29 A cia Outlet pipe 1 41.752-28-02
13 | CR50295 J5isa S ga i Engine air inlet pipe 1 CD40QA.3.3-01a
14 | CR50403 25k Al dand Radiator grille pull plate 1 41.7S2-28-17a
15 | 12M7008 s iy Spring washer 8 5 GB/T93-87-8
16 | 14M7029 o a Nut M8 5 GB/T6170-2000-M8
17 19M7168 i i e Cap Screw M10X30 2 GB/T5783-2001-M10x30
18 24M7040 AT il Flat washer 11X21X2 2 GB/T97.1-2002-10
19 | ACR60258 JsR Al Welding of exhaust pipe 1 CD40zQ.34.1
20 19M7168 G Ui e g Cap Screw M10X30 2 GB/T5783-2001-M10x25
21 | ACR60257 3R g Muffler assembly 1 CD40Q.3.4.1
22 | 19M7298 G Ui e g Cap Screw M8X35 1 GB/T5783-2002-M8x35
23 | CR50306 39580 o jlagh 4y Hanging plate 1 CD40Q.3.4-01
24 | ACR61240 JHgiE Al Plastic diesel tank assembly 1 CD40Q.3.6.1, ACR60149
25 | ACR60268 | s sy sai ag&i dand | Welding of oil tank band 2 CD40Q.3.6.2
26 14M7140 o s Nut M10 4 GB/T6170-2000-M12
27 24M7178 AT g Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 4 GB/T97.1-2002-12
28 14M7142 (5] Nut M16 2 GB/T6170-2000-M16
29 | 12M7017 @ Spring washer 16 1 GB/T93-87-16
30 | ACR60842 | Lsise 4y siisa 4o sa2a | Left front connecting plate 1 CD30Q-26-05
31 19M7501 Ois8 Bl e gy Cap Screw M16X110 1 GB/T5782-2002-M16x110
32 | ACR60250 Sl 100 Lsise Assembly of engine 1 CD40QB.3A.1b
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IHP2100 Juo 2 33 o3 buoS

iy o o e LYY el K{RYS aldiadile

1 Bolt 8 GB/T5782-2000-M10x50

2 12M7013 RS Spring washer 10 20 GB/T93-1987-10

3 CR50304 |  Lsis3 cay a3 usige 4dwd | Right front baseplate 1 CD30Q-26-01

4 19M7164 OhisS G pu y Cap Screw M8X50 12 GB/T5782-2000-M10x25

5 CR50300 Y - g A Left front support 1 CD30Q-26-02

6 CR50298 5isa S i) Right front cushion 41.2S2-26-07

7 24M7180 AT ydl g Flat washer 13X40X3 4 GB/T96.1-2002-12

8 12M7014 bl g Spring washer 12 10 GB/T93-1987-12

9 14M7031 L5 Nut M12 4 GB/T6170-2000-M12

10 24M7040 AT il Flat washer 11X21X2 4 GB/T97.1-2002-10

11 19M7387 S U gy Cap Screw M12X40 6 GB/T5783-2000-M12x40

12 CR50297 25554 s (s Engine pulley 1 CD40zQ.3.1-01a

13 ACR60253 Ol - ol 4and glaialy, | Lower shiftlever 1 41.752-08.09.05

14 ACR60252 Yl - o)y dand slaialy Upper shiftlever 1 41.7S52-17.01

15 | ACR60841 J$ise gliseds gaaa  Engine assembly 1 |4C6-95U32(C06-123)

16 | ACR60254 Al el slaia) Unloading belt gearshift bar 41.ZS2-26.04

17 CR50302 Sl ) o 5ise Al Left rear support 1 CD30Q-26-04

18 CR50303 | éldg s cray nj sise 4iwa | Right rear support 1 CD30Q-26-03
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| e lad PR LE Y el 3fans @laadla
1 Filter strainer 1 41.Z2S2-28-19a
2 | ACR60147 sl fa K Gl Welding of radiator grille 1 |CD40QA.3.2.4
3 Radiator grille handle 1 41.ZS2-28.03a
4 Rear filter strainer 1 41.252-28-20
5 | ACR60308 2850 (Aria Chair 6 XIM-E
6 | ACR60304 2551 (Al 4y Welding of chair mounting plate 6 CD30Q-35.10.02
7 Bolt 4 GB/T5783-2000-M8x25
8 | 12M7008 s iy Spring washer 8 6 GB/T93-1987-8
9 | 24M7036 CAd iy Washer 9X17X1.6 6 GB/T97.1-2002-8
10 | ACR60306 (o Lock handle 2 CD30Q-35.10.03
11 | ACRB0305 | ouiily (Atuima abili AliS4ada | Welding of regulating plate 1 CD30Q-35.10.01
12 | CC18145 A8 O Adjusting spacer pin 1 CD30Q-35.10-01
13 | ACR60307 ol (Auiua (g i Welding of radiator grille 1 41L.72S2-28.01J
14 Bolt 2 GB/T5783-2000-M8x15
15 | CR50182 Blia (548 Welding of clamp plate 1 |4LZS2-28.07
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Ny oo e LYY el 7 laad @llaada

1 ACR60280 Olas (ol 4 gana Welding of underbed assembly 1 CD400QB.4B.2c

2 ACRG0804 | id il ahill (55 ¢ Jisa 4 sa2a | |eft guide wheel assembly 2 ZT402G.4.3.1e

3 CR50418 e - (A gy ddds Rear guide rail 2 ZT402G.4-02

4 24M7047 CAS ydl g Flat washer 13X24X2.5 16 GB/T97.1-12

5 12M7014 Al g Spring washer 12 16 GB/T93-12

6 19M7389 OisS Gid p y Cap Screw M12X60 12 GB/T5783-M12x80

19M7189 VS G gy Cap Screw M12X80 4

7 ACR60801 Kooy g Jiga 4s gana Thrust wheel combination 10 CD40zQ.4.3.3d

8 ACR60803 dagselly, giligadas saaa | Jockey pulley combination 2 ZT40ZG.4.3.4¢

9 CR50417 Sl - A ey dlddg Front guide rail 2 CD40QB.4-01a

10 CR52825 550 s S d Rubber crawler 2 KQ550x90x52

12 ACRB0864 | <Soa quay S i dand ¢ i 94 42 9034 Assembly of taveling tensioning unit 1 CD40QA4.1.4a

13 ACRGB0863 | «Sua Guag 4y g JUI 5 5liisa 4= saxaa Assembly of power input 1 41.7S2-08.09.01c
14 CR50415 O 8 0 )2l aiyg Transmission fixing plate 2 ZT402G.4.1-01

15 19M7387 VS G gy Cap Screw M12X40 8 GB/T5783-M12x40
16 12M7014 sy Spring washer 12 10 |GB/T93-12

17 24M7047 ATyl g Flat washer 13X24X2.5 12 GB/T97.1-12
18 CR50413 % JPEV. SPEQY Drive wheel 2 |CD40Q.4.1.1-01
19 ACR60272 S8 As gana 75 transmission assembly 1 CD400QB.4.1.1c
20 ACR60802 Ny g liiga 4 saaa | Thrust wheel combination 2 41.7S2-08.04.02a
21 ACR60244 T8N STt Bt) Welding of front bottom plate 1 CD40QA.4.5d
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iy | ol PVE LYY ol 7 3 sl
1 | CR50292 ol & s daud Joined narrow V-belt 1 9J-4-1490
2 | 24M7040 A ydl Flat washer 11X21X2 2 GB/T961-10
3 | 12M7013 gl g Spring washer 10 5 GB/T93-10
4 | 19M7166 S R Cap Screw M10X20 2 GB/T5783-M10x12
5 | ACR60253 Ol - o)y dand (slaal Welding of belt baffle 1 41.752-08.09.05
6 | 14M7140 L ) Nut M10 3 GB/T6170-M10
7 | 24M7040 Al il Flat washer 11X21X2 1 GB/T97.1-10
8 | CR50320 O b Ao 23 1ag K0 4y Pull rod pin shaft 1 41.7S2-08.09-04
9 | CR50319 S RS aalaT Regulating pull rod 1 CD30Q-08.09-05
10 | CR50318 g Walking tension spring 1 41L.ZS2-08.09-06¢
11 | CR50321 OS b dandt i Tension pulley shaft 1 41.ZS2-08.09.04-01
12 | JD30071 Sy by Deep groove ball bearing 6204-2RS 2 GB/T276-94-6204-2RS
13 | CR50135 OS Ol Al A g Tension pulley 1 41.ZS52-06.01-01-CR50317
14 | 24M7180 AT il Flat washer 13X40X3 1 GB/T97.1-12
15 | 12M7014 sy Spring washer 12 2 GB/T93-12
16 | 19M7386 OisS Gid w y Cap Screw M12X20 1 GB/T5783-M12x20
17 | ACR60274| S cuay 08 b 4 (A 99 43 | Welding of tension pulley fixing plate 1 41L.ZS2-08.09.03a
18 | 14M7031 oA Nut M12 1 GB/T6170-M12
19 | 24M7053 CdS 4l Flat Washer 17X30X3 1 GB/T97.1-16
20 | 14M7142 (3" Nut M16 2 GB/T6170-M16
21 | 19M7382 i e s gy Cap Screw M10X40 2 GB/T5783-M10%x40
22 | ACR60975 OS b Aandi g 93 Welding of tension pulley bracket 1 CD30Q-08.09.02¢c
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1 19M8465 i Ui e Cap Screw M12X1.25X35 7 GB/T5783-2000-M12x30
2 | 12M7014 R:-B%N) Spring washer 12 7 | GB/T93-87-12
3 CR50313 sy il g Washer 25.5X37.5x1-8.6 1 |4LZS2-08.09.01-01
4 CR50312 oSS e s Power input pulley 1 |4LZS2-08.09.01-02b
5 49M4049 (sl JA Shaft Key 8X7X25 1 GB/T1096-A8%25
6 | CR50311 43 sisa g o JAH) g A 1A @i HST | Power input shaft 1 | 4LZS2-08.09.01-03d
7 40M1865 NI SIS Circlip for hole 52x2 1 GB/T893.1-1986
8 |JD30198-T| Sy Deep groove ball bearing 6205-2RS| 2 | CB/T2r6-9462052RS, AZ20217,1D30198
9 19M6872 O Ui e g Cap Screw M10X35 3 GB/T5783-2000-M10x35
10 | 12M7013 sy g Spring washer 10 3 |GB/T93-87-10
11 CR50314 il 0 Guay Ay Power input bracket 1 CD40Q.4.1.3-05d
12 | CR50310 il g A1 Ghgy HST Sl 4 Spline sleeve 1 |4LZS2-08.09.01-04c
13 | CR52923 o gha il g Paper washer 1 |4LZS2-31-30
14 | ACR60397 i Sl gy Kl Deep groove ball bearing 4 | GB/T276-94-6305-2RS
15 | CR50315 oSS g0 Input gear 1 |CD40Q.4.1.2-01
16 | 40M7011 258 Sy Ja Circlip for shaft 25X2 1 |GB/T894.1-25
17 | ACR60272 Sy 4 gana Transmission assembly 1 |CD40QB.4.1.1c
18 | CR50322 GRS gk Left turn clutch lever 1 |CD40Z.4.10-01
19 | CR50323 S Right turn clutch lever 1 |CD40Z.4.10-02
20 | Z70472 GA By Cap Screw M16X35 2 |SBISTE-MIGG0ALS SUBFOR
21 CR50414 G iy Shaft end ring 2 41.752-08.04-03
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gy | o jlad PR LE Y el laad @llaada
1| CR50728 | (A adali agils Ssiudly (s | Seal cover 1 2T402G.4.3.1-06
2 | CR50338 A A Al Guide rod shaft (left) 2 ZT402G.4.3.1-06
3 | ACR60638 (o AT (g 93y dad AualS Oil seal NOK 77x40x18 1 AQ1389E
4 | CR50341 i Shaft collar 50x40x1 2 ZT402G.4.3.1-03
5 | ACR60637 Syl Deep groove ball bearing 6308 2 GB/T276-6308
6 | CR50342 Y Tension pulley 1 ZT40ZG.4.3.1-02b
7 | CR50412 i aalaT g3k S O-ring 1 GB/T3452.1-90x2.65
8 | CR50343 T Flat washer 50x10.5x6 1 ZT402G.4.3.1-05
9 | 12M7013 By Spring washer 10 1 GB/T93-10
10 19M7167 O B e g Cap Screw M10X25 1 GB/T5783-M10x25
11 | 40M1873 JREIPR SPIEY Circlip for hole 90X3 2 | GB/T893.1-90
12 | CR50340 gy e Outer tensing pulley cover 1 ZT40Z2G.4.3.1-04
13 JD7771 285 0= AM10 Straight hydraulic grease nipple 1 JB/T1152-M10
14 | CR50344 Mol hg Tension sleeve 1 ZT40ZG.4.3.1-07b
15 | CR50345 o1 lag8S ey Fixing plate 1 ZT40ZG.4.3.1-08
16 | 12M7008 R:-B%) Spring washer 8 2 GB/T93-8
17 19M7163 G Ui e Cap Screw M8X25 2 GB/T5783-M8x25
18 CR50346 (o S a il Tension bolt 2 ZT40ZG.4.3.1-09b
19 CR50347 ATyl g Washer 21X32X1.5 2 ZT402G.4.3.1-10
20 CR50348 oIS Ji eyl Locking block 1 ZT402G.4.3.1-11b
21 CC18607 LI Quik Lock pin 1 41.ZS2-08.04.05-09
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1| CR50382 044 Cap nut M16 1 GB/T923-M16
2 | 12M7017 s,y Spring washer 16 2 |GBI/T93-1987-16
3 | CR50327 ATyl g Shaft end ring 2 41.7S2-08.04.02-06
4 | 19M7139 g (i e g Cap Screw M8X20 3 GB/T5783-M8x20
5| 12M7008 B B) Spring washer 8 3 |GB/T93-8
6 | 24M7036 AT g Washer 9X17X1.6 3 GB/T97.1-8
7 | CR50332 el gy Siady iy @0 | Inner dust cover 1 41.Z52-08.04.02-03a
8 | CR50331 | owhid X 5 ey, @id Thrust wheel shaft 1 |ZT40ZG.4.3.3-01c
9 | ACR60073 gy sianls | Combined mud-proof oil seal 1 MC35%62x13
10 | ACR60636 el gy Ky Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6306-2RS
11 CR50334 g dlg) Thrust wheel 1 41.7S2-08.04.02e-01
12 | ACR60397 g S Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6305-2RS
13 14M7142 o s Nut M16 1 GB/T6170-M16
14 | CR52894 ol $ha il g Paper washer 1 41.7S2-08.04.02-05b
15 | CR50330 | &gy Ssiudy (g s | Outer dust cover 1 41.752-08.04.02-04d
16 24M7054 ELET) Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 3 GB/T97.1-6
17 | 12M7012 R B%) Spring washer 6 3 |GBI/T936
18 | 19M7077 gl G e g Cap Screw M6X20 3 GB/T5783-M6%20
19 | 51M7051 Ay, il Kyl O-ring 26.6X2.9 2 GB/T3452.1-2005-30%3.55
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.y o ladi PR LYCE el 7 laas sl

1 CR50382 L5 Cap nut M16 1 GB/T923-M16

2 12M7017 sy Spring washer 16 2 GB/T93-1987-16

3 CR50327 AT g Shaft end ring 2 41.ZS2-08.04.02-06

4 19M7139 Ois8 R e gy Cap Screw M8X20 3 GB/T5783-M8x20

5 12M7008 By Spring washer 8 3 GB/T93-8

6 24M7036 AT g Washer 9X17X1.6 3 GB/T97.1-8

7 CR50332 o) (Sl Gligs @3 Inner dust cover 1 41.Z52-08.04.02-03a

8 CR50335 e K50 B8 ik Thrust wheel shaft 1 41.7S2-08.04.02-02a

9 ACR60073 i dld g ) dal Auls Combined mud-proof oil seal | 1 MC35x62x13

10 ACR60636 gy Sy Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6306-2RS

11 CR50334 g Thrust wheel 1 41.752-08.04.02-01D

12 | ACR60397 i g Sy Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6305-2RS

13 14M7142 o s Nut M16 1 GB/T6170-M16

14 CR52894 ol sha il g Paper washer 1 41.ZS2-08.04.02-05b

15 CR50330 A g Sy gy 0 Outer dust cover 1 41.ZS2-08.04.02-04d

16 24M7054 AT Hdl Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 3 GB/T97.1-6

17 12M7012 By Spring washer 6 3 GB/T936

18 19M7077 O B e g Cap Screw M6X20 3 GB/T5783-M6%20

19 51M7051 Ay, i Kyl O-ring 26.6X2.9 2 GB/T3452.1-2005-30%3.55
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iy | e e VS LYY el 7 3 aldiada
1 CR50382 (5] Cap nut M16 1 GB/T923-M16
2 12M7017 S8y Spring washer 16 2 GB/T93-16
3 CR50327 ATyl g Roller circlip 2 41.752-03.06-02
4 19M7077 S R Cap Screw M6X20 12 | GB/T5783-M6%20
5 12M7012 sy Spring washer 6 12 | GB/T93-6
6 24M7054 Al g Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 12 GB/T97.1-6
7 CR50328 da S ey gm Sy iy 2 Inner dust cover of upper 2 41.7S2-08.04.03-06
jockey pulley
8 CR50325 i dla oS 0 B B i Upper jockey pulley shaft 2 41.752-08.04.03-02¢
9 51M7050 Sy, dd Syl O-ring 34.6X2.9 4 GB/T3452.1-35.5x3.55
10 JD30198 Ky Deep groove ball bearing 2 GB/T276-94-6205-RS
11 | CR50326 o dla oS il g Upper jockey pulley 2 41.7S2-08.04.03-01D
12 | JD30071 Ky Deep groove ball bearing 2 GB/T276-6204-RS
13 19M7162 Gis8 UBd Cap Screw M8X16 1 GB/T96.1-8
14 CR52892 ol sha sl g Paper washer 1 GB/T93-8
CR52930 ol sha sl g Paper washer 1
15 CR50324 da oS o) Al Sy g @3 Outer dust cover of upper jockey | 2 41.ZS2-08.04.03-03
18 19M7162 GisS Gid  y Cap Screw M8X16 2 GB/T5783-M8x20
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11 AcRre1061 oAl p D s Siiga A= ga2a | General assembly of upper control frame 1 CD40QA.5A.4.1a ,ACR60870
2 CR50380 | wrobs el (AL (i JgmaS 44 | Extinguisher holder 1 | 4LZS2-12-07
3 19M7077 S O e Cap Screw M6X20 9 | GB/T5783-2000 M6X20
4 12M7012 A Spring washer 6 9 | GB/T93-19876
5 24M7139 AT g Washer 6.4X18X1.6 9 | GB/T97.1-2002 6
6 | ACR60246 o)) p A S (39 Welding of pattern floor 1 | CD40ZQ5A4.23
7 CR50378 ol By Cul ) Caw 498 | pedal baffle 1 | CD40QA5A4-01a
8 Pedal 1 | CD40QA5.4-01
9 19M7378 U8 GRS s Cap Screw M8X45 3 | GB/T5783-2000 M8X45
10 12M7008 A Spring washer 8 3 GB/T93-1987 8
11 24M7179 L) Flat washer 8.4X25X2 3 GB/T97.1-2002 8
12 14M7031 s Nut M12 3 | GB/T6170-2000 M12
13 | ACR60343 sadil p B ¢y & Welding of console holder 1 | CD40QA5A4.2.1a
14 L18950 s B tvpe pin 1 | 41.752-01.01-10
15 Flat washer 16 1 | GB/T97.1-2002 16
16 | ACR60247 ARy Brake lever combination 1 | CD40ZQ5A45.1
17 CR50426 s o Pin shaft B16x120 1 | GB/T882B16X120
18 | ACR60249 345 08 Jib ) Welding of brake pedal lock_handle 1 | 41752-15.00b
19 19M7285 U8 O e Cap Screw M12X30 3 | GB/T5783-2000 M12X30
20 12M7014 A Spring washer 12 3 | GB/T93-1987 12
21 24M7180 GAS il Flat washer 13X40X3 3 GBJ/T97.1-2002 12
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1 | ACR60342 Chad ap) Ay Assembly of header steering control unit| 1 41.7S2-15.02
2 | ACR60338 AlAS Sa a A) Assembly of elevating control handle 1 4L.7S2-15B.01
3 | Ccr Welding of front instrument panel 1 CD40ZQ.5a.4.1.1.3b ,OLD OP
4 | ACR60312 2581 ) 0 pian Front handrail 1 CD40ZQ.5A.4.1-02b
5 | ACR60260 o) p Dy ol Welding of console framework 1 CD40ZQ.5A4.1.1c
6 ACR60337 oLl a A1 4df 043 lagf 4y | Welding of dead axle 1 41.ZS2-15B.02.03a
7 19M7163 i Ui e Cap Screw M8X25 12 GB/T5783-2000 M8X25
8 Ayl Flat washer 8 20 GB/T97.1-2002 8
9 | 12M7008 s iy Spring washer 8 20 GB/T93-1987 8
10 | 19M7077 CAS s o Cap Screw M6X20 14 GB/T5783-2000 M6X20
11 | 12M7012 R B%) Spring washer 6 14 GB/T93-1987 6
12 | Z26250 ATyl g Washer 6.5X16X1.5 14 GB/T97.1-2002 6
13 | CR51696 3 90dild iy A Welding of left inner baffle 1 CD40ZQ.5A4.1.7a ,OLD OP
14 Bolt cap 14 CD40QA.5.4-02
15 Bolt M8x45 4 GB/T5783-2000 M8X45
16 | ACR60310 oalll y a AN (s sla yls Lower coaming 1 CD40Z2Q.5A.4.1-03
17 | 19M7185 gl G e g Cap Screw M8X60 4 GB/T5783-2000 M8X60
18 | CR50393 L &l alS Siudly s Front baffle 1 CD40ZQ.5A4.1-01b ,OLD OP
19 | CR5039%4 A,80403 Ol (Siudly ) gls Front lower baffle 1 CD40QA.5.4.1-08 ,OLD OP
20 | CR50392 SIS 3y il Welding of left panel 1 CD40QA.5A4.1.2a ,OLD OP
21 | CR50379 ol ) a Ay G oy gls Left outer baffle 1 ZT402G.5.4.1-01 ,OLD OP
22 Cotter pin 4x28 2 GB/T91-2000 4X28
23 | 18950 o Judl | B tvne nin 3 4L.752-01.01-10
24 | CR50389 ol sl p B) jgaa Holder shaft 1 GB/T91-2000 4X28
25 | ACR60331 QS e A Sl ol a ) Welding of main clutch handle 1 ZT402G.5.4.1.4.1c
26 | ACR60332 Gs I ) a a1 Welding of reversing handle 1 CD40QA5.4.1.5a
27 | ACR60333 AT 31 o) aa) Welding of of unloading handle 1 CD40QA5A4.15.1a
28 Auxiliary gearshift handle assembly 1 ZT402G5.4.1.11
29 | CR50371 sis aygad aal bl 4l | Main gearshift lever assembly 1 ZT402G.5.4.1.10
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1 CR50383 Ule o pl Sida Header elevating handball 1 41.7S2-15.17

2 CR52034 Ol anl xR R Dust boot 1 41.7S2-15.02-03

3 ACR60341 Clasd ol Welding of control handle 1 41.752-15.02.01b

4 ACR60342 Olejianl 4l Welding of holder 1 4L.ZS2-15.02.02

5 12M7013 T3 B Spring washer 10 2 GB/T93-1987 10

6 Flat washer 10 5 GB/T97.1-2002 10

7 ACR60292 L M10 2 8 s Spherical plain bearing 2 JB/T5306-2007SQ10C-RS

SOL10C-RS (left handed)
8 14M7228 2R o e Nut M10 (left handed) 2 GB/T6170-2000 M10 (L)
CR50424 el Lol Steering pull rod 1 41.752-15.02-02)

10 14M7140 BT Nut M10 2 GB/T6170-2000 M10

11 Pin shaft B10x30 2 GB/T882-2008 B10X30
12 | 54M4422 3R - ol aslage Jaw 4 (right handed) 2 41.7S2-15.01-02

13 11M7015 Jadd Cotter pin 3.2X25 2 GB/T91-2000 3.2X25

14 CR50423 Ui A o ) el Header elevating pull rod 1 41.ZS2-15.02-01J

15 24M7178 CAS Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 2 GB/T96-2002 10
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1 CR50033 W ol ide Small handball 2 41.7252-15.20

2 ACR60336 SIS K o jal Reel lifting control handle 1 41.752-15.01.01b

3 11M7015 Sl Cotter pin 3.2x25 2 GB/T91-2000 3.2X25

4 24M7040 Al g Flat washer 11X21X2 2 GB/T97.1-2002 10

5 45M7059 aorlaaldip o Pin shaft B10x30 2 GB/T882-2008 B10X30

6 54M4421 sl 4als g Jaw 4 (right handed) 2 41.752-15.01-02

7 14M7140 0 _8e Nut M10 2 GB/T6170-2000 M10

8 CR50425 JIS S o pal Ll Pull rod 2 41.7S2-15B.01-01J

9 ACR60338 45 dla o ) Unloading cylinder control 1 4L.2S2-15B.01.02b
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1 CR50387 o2 a gl (Jdia Auxiliary gearshift handball 1 4L.ZS52-15.19

2 | ACR60328 021 (say gxi o A Welding of auxiliary gearshift handle | 1 41.752-15.03.04c

3 24M7180 CAS Flat washer 13X40X3 1 GB/T97.1-2002 12

4 | 12m7013 PR R Spring washer 12 1 | GB/T93-1987 12

5 14M7031 0 8 Nut M12 1 GB/T6170-2000 M12

6 45M7066 aR Pin shaft B8X30 1 GB/T882-2008 B8X30

7 | 54M4422 R U PEUN Jaw 3 (right handed) 1 | 4LZS2-16-06

8 14M7140 0 8 Nut M10 1 GB/T6170-2000 M10

9 | CR50381 oSS asxaaiua ki, | Gearshift pull rod 1 CD40QA.5.4.1-02)
10 14M7228 EG-QUIFQugT Nut M10 (left handed) 1 | GB/T6170-2000 M10 (L)
11 CR52838 sl aalipn Jaw 5 (left handed) 1 | 4LZS2-15.03-02x
12 24M7179 CaS Al Flat washer 8.4X25X2 1| 6B/T97.1-2002 8
13 11M7015 Sl Cotter pin 3.2X25 1 | GB/T91-2000 3.2X25
14 24M7179 CAS Flat washer 8.4X25X2 1 | GB/T96.1-2002 8
15 12M7008 =35> 0) Spring washer 8 1| GB/T93-1987 8
16 | 19M7162 R RS s Cap Screw M8X16 1 | GB/T5783-2000 M8X16
17 CR50386 iy (angni o pal a5 G | Gearshift handle rotating shaft 1 | 4LZS2-15.03-08
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1 CR50383 Jlaf g il g a B S | Stepless gearshift handball 1 | 4LZS2-15.18
2 ACR60314 e g sla 4y @S ja a8l Welding of main gearshift lever 1 | 4L7S2-15.03.05b
3 ACR60315 CSa a a4y Welding of stepless gearshift bracket| 1 | 4LZS2-15.03.06
4 24M7085 A iy Flat washer 15X28X2.5 2 | GB/T97.1-2002 14
5 19M7393 i8R e gy Cap Screw M14X50 1 | GB/T5782-2000 M14X50
6 ACR60292 duw M10 38 @2 ﬁggggg’s\l plain bearing SQL10C-RS (left 1 | JB/T5306-2007 SQL10C-RS
7 14M7228 ARG o Nut M10 (left handed) 1 | GB/T6170-2000 M10 (L)
8 CR50371 oI g 925 a4 oyl ) Adsa Stepless gearshift pull rod 1 | ZT40ZG.5.4.1.10-01
9 14M7140 oA Nut M10 1 | GB/T6170-2000 M10
10 ACR60293 AR iy g BB Spherical plain bearing SQ10C-RS | 1 | JB/T5306-2007 SQ10C-RS
11 11M7017 el Cotter pin 3.2X32 1 | GB/T91-2000 3.2X30
12 24M7053 AT il g Flat Washer 17X30X3 1 | GB/T97.1-2002 16
13 24M7040 AT ) Flat washer 11X21X2 1 | GB/T97.1-2002 10
14 12M7013 R:-B%) Spring washer 10 1 | GB/T93-1987 10
15 14M7140 o g Nut M10 1 | GB/T6170-2000 M10
16 12M7119 S ga 55 g Wave spring washer 14 1 | GB/T955-1987 14
17 14M7141 oA Nut M14 2 | GB/T6170-2000 M14
18 CR50384 Gl sl g Friction pad 1 | 4LZS2-15.03-20
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1 ACR60876| 4sldialgl silige s gaaa | Assembly of grain unloading assembly | 1 CD40QA.6.3
2 CR50616 Aplas gl Jua) S Arc platen 3 41.7S2-13-01 ,CR50002
3 24M7036 A g Flat washer 9X17X1.6 13 GB/T97.1-2002-8
4 12M7008 Al g Spring washer 8 13 GB/T93-87-8
5 19M7298 G Gl e gy Cap Screw M8X35 4 GB/T5783-2002-M8x30
6 ACRG60877 | il cp £ (siligade saxa | Assembly of big grain bin 1 CD40QA.6.2
7 19M7181 OisS Gid w y Cap Screw M10X55 2 GB/T5783-2002-M10%55
8 24M7178 L) Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 4 GB/T97.1-2002-10
9 12M7013 sl g Spring washer 10 4 GB/T93-87-10
10 14M7140 o g Nut M10 2 GB/T6170-2000-M10
11 ACR60037 | 4diialgl s, sl sy & Assembly of grain tank reversing box | 1 CD40QA.6.3.7
12 19M7139 OhS Gd pn y Cap Screw M8X20 8 GB/T5783-2002-M10%40
13 ACRB0879| o)y (ol giise 4s saaa | Assembly of grain unloading tension 1 CD40QA.6.3.8

Aplas 3l unit
14 19M7139 OhS Gd pn g Cap Screw M8X20 2 GB/T5783-2002-M8x40
15 ACRB0046 |  4lds (s o8 oailag&s 44 | Welding of transmission box fixing 1 CD40QA.6.2.2.1
plate
16 ACR60029 | g9, 4alas Mﬁ o1 3¢%5 4| Welding of rear bracket 1 CD40QA.6.3.5a
33

17 CR50131 B type pin GB/T882-1986-20x95
18 24M7051 A iy Washer 21X37X3 ; GB/T97.1-2002-20
19 11M7028 ) Cotter pin 5X32 2 GB/T91-2000-5%32
20 Welding of oil cylinder fixing plate 1 41.7S2-13B.14
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1 ACR60052 el 0 K A gy Welding of big grain bin 1 | CD30Q.6.2.1

2 CR50037 &l ¢ & JAl o yuy 50 @us | Adjusting plate 1 1 | 4LZS2-12B-02

3 19M7139 Ohs8 Bl e gy Cap Screw M8X20 8 | GB/T5783-2002-M8x20

4 12M7008 By Spring washer 8 19 | GB/T93-87-8

5 24M7179 AT g il ydl g Flat GB/T97.1-2002-8

6 CR50036 o049 .90 NS G Adjusting plate 2 1 | 4LZS2-12B-03

7 Welding of intermediate dispersing 1 | 4LZS2-12B.03

plate

8 CR50050 Al L yjbammr @b | Glass 1 | 4LZS2-12A-04

9 Sight hole cover 1 | 4LZS2-12A-20
10 19M7167 G Ui e Cap Screw M10X25 10 | GB/T5783-2002-M10x25
11 12M7013 G Spring washer 10 10 | GB/T93-87-10
12 24M7040 ELET) Flat washer 11X21X2 10 | GB/T97.1-2002-10
13 ACR60042 Al o K J88 Ay Welding of fixed mounting plate 1 | CD40QA6.23.1.1
14 CR50035 dands (S a5 i Bin locking return spring 1 | CD40Q.6.2.2-02
15 ACR60043 il ¢ £ JE (palia Welding of lock clamp plate 1 | CD40QA.6.2.3.1.2
16 CR50034 A £ oS Ji ol ale | Pull rod 1 | CD40QA.6.2.3-01
17 18950 A Judl B type pin 3 | 4L7S2-01.01-10
18 Cotter pin 2 | GB/T91-2000-2.5%20
19 ACR60041 il ¢ K S8 o ) Bin roll-out handle 1 | CD40A.6.2.3.2
20 | CR50033 W a8l (ida Small handball 1 | 4L7S2-15.20
21 CR50042 I3 dma Jala (N8 iyt | Standby grain outlet extension plate 1 | CD40QA.6.2.1.2-03
22 CR50041 A JA1 333l daa 8 Gisy @0 | Spile 1 CD400Q.6.2.1.9-02

IR

23 CR50049 Aglas Al ol JiB (paliia Fixing pin of auger drum 1 | CD40Q.6.3-04
24 CR50035 Aand (RAS BT 5 Grain tank lock return spring 1 | CD40Q.6.2.2-02
25 ACRB0049 | nf g 4dis ::1 o3 1355 4y Welding of limit support plate 1 | CD40QA.6.3.4

115

Ol 6l (oS &5 g



:‘ IHP2100 Jowo g 99 cpolaos

Assembly of grain bin reversing body SO (g oF AT S g5 45 oo

116 R\ SIS IR WX X g%



¢

IHP2100 Juw 2 33 33boS

iy | Ao PR LE Y el 7 laad @llaada

1 Circlip for shaft 1 GB /T894.2-86-25

2 ACR60038| 4diialsl gla,silsh S € | Grain tank reversing box assembly 1 CD40QA.6.3.7

3 24M7178 ATyl g Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 4 GB/T97.1-2002-10

4 12M7013 B B) Spring washer 10 4 GB/T93-87-10

5 19M7382 i Ui e e Cap Screw M10X40 4 GB/T5783-2002-M10x40

6 ACR60002 A8 sy o danii glaia) Welding of grain unloading belt 1 CD40QA.6.3.7.3

gearshift lever

7 CR50294 ALAS (S 58 d e dand V belt 1 GB/T1171-2006-C1803

8 CR50032 i s 58 Unloading transition belt pulley 1 CD40Q.6.3.7-01

9 49M4054 sl A Shaft Key 8X7X45 1 GB/T1566-9779 C8x45

117

Ol 6l (oS &5 g



x IHP2100 Juo g 9 cs3boS

Grain unloading reversing body assembly

118 ol @ il (bS5 g



¢

IHP2100 Juo 2 33 o3 buoS
Ty o e PR LE Y el axs cilliadle
1 Deep groove ball bearing 2 GB/T276-1994-6006-2Z
2 Circlip for hole 2 GB/T893.1-86-55
3 Grain tank reversing box body 1 CD40QA.6.3.7.1-01
4 Circlip for hole 1 GB/T893.1-86-52
5 Bearing sleeve 1 CD40QA.6.3.7.1-03
6 Bolt 5 GB/T5783-2002-M8x25
7 12M7008 sl g Spring washer 8 7 GB/T93-87-8
8 24M7036 N Washer 9X17X1.6 5 GB/T97.1-2002-8
9 Bolt 5 GB/T5783-2002-M8x16
10 Box cover 1 CD402.06.01-06
11 Bevel gear (36T) 1 CD40Z.06.01-02
12 Key 8x7x25 1 GB/T1096-2003-A8X25
13 Washer 3 GB/T97.1-2002-6
14 12M7012 By Spring washer 6 3 GB/T93-87-6
15 Bolt 3 GB/T5783-2002-M6x20
16 Bearing cover 1 CD40Z.6.1-07
17 Shaft sleeve 1 CD40Q.6.3.7.1-02a
18 Deep groove ball bearing 2 GB/T276-1994-6205-Z
19 Bevel gear (18T) 1 CD40Z.06.01-03
20 Input shaft 1 CD40QA.6.3.7.1-02
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1 58M7004 6 usd pu R Grease nipple M6 1 JB/T7940.1-95-M6x1
2 19M7560 OhsS Gid pw y Cap Screw M6X16 3 GB/T5783-2002-M6x16
3 12M7012 gl g Spring washer 6 3 GB/T93-87-6
4 CR50010 KSIPRIpLipY Bearing seat cover 1 41.ZS2-24.06-02b
5 JD30071 Sy Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204-2RS
6 ACR60030 Aplad Al ol A gy Welding of grain unloading 1 CD40QA6.3.3
cylinder
7 19M7163 G LB e Cap Screw M8X25 4 GB/T5783-2002-M8x25
8 12M7008 sl g Spring washer 8 4 GB/T93-87-8
9 24M7036 CAS iy Washer 9X17X1.6 4 GB/T97.1-2002-8
10 CR50011 Aglas 4l gl 348 Fixed support plate 1 CD40Q.6.3-05
11 14M7029 0 s Nut M8 2 GB/T6170-2000-M8
12 Bolt 5 GB/T5783-2002-M10x30
13 12M7013 syl Spring washer 10 10 GB/T93-87-10
14 24M7178 AT il g Flat washer 10.5X30X2.5 10 GB/T97.1-2002-10
15 CR50009 | 4saiadglcusdi 2 Grain unloading cylinder pull rod 1 CD40QA.6.3-01
16 Grain unloading transversing 1 CD40QA.6.3.6Z
assembly
17 49M7066 (il A Shaft Key 8X7X28 1 GB/T1096-2003-C8x28
18 | ACR60035 | <lilicnfisgula | 3# horizontal auger 1 CD40QA6.3.1
19 49M4099 sl A Shaft Key 6X6X16 1 GB/T1906-2003-6x6%18 ,49M7054
20 ACR60031 adiialgdmala | Welding of 3# elevating auger 1 41.752-13.02
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L1 ACR60034 | 44534158 has 4 sana 0xi g8 Ay \Welding of big square four-way 1 | CD40QA.6.3.6
fitting

2 | CR50012 4l Al gl 343y dga Cleaning opening cover 1 | 4LZS2-13-02

3 | ACR60036 333 A (e Quincunx handle 1 | 4LZS2-02-04

4 | ACR60037 laialgl g Lsilsl (s 8 1 | 4LZS2-24B.06.02

5 | CR50014 S8 sy End cap 2 | 4LZS2-24.06-01a

6 | JD30071 Sy Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204-2RS

7 Washer 1 | 4LZS2-24.06.02-06

8 | 40M7157 ANPGRS EY Circlip for hole 48X1.75 2 GB/T893.2-86-47

9 Oil seal with inner framework 1 | GBIT
10 QOil seal with inner framework 1 GB/T
11 | CR52826 s ppdh Shim 34.5x46x1.5 1 | 4LZS2-13-12
12 | ACR60594 Sl Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6005
13 | 19M7139 OhS i e Cap Screw M8X20 5 | GB/T5783-2002-M8x20
14 | 12M7008 s A Spring washer 8 7 | GBIT93-87-8
15 | 24M7179 AT iy Flat washer 8.4X25X2 5 GB/T97.1-2002-8
16 | 14Mm7140 o Nut M10 1 | GB/T6170-2000-M10
17 | 12M7013 G g Spring washer 10 2 | GB/T93-87-10
18 | CR50019 o dans Dust guard 2 | 4LZS2-13-19
19 | ACR60033 AdaiAlgl s Bilaa B4y Welding of sprocket box 1 | 4LZS2-13.05
20 | CR50191 Al 58 ol S a5 e Drive sprocket (13T) ASA40 1 | CD40QA.6.3-02 ,CR50017
21 Big washer 2 | GB/T96-2002-12
22 24M7179 LA Flat washer 8.4X25X2 2 GB/T96-2002-8
23 | 19M7163 Ol A ey Cap Screw MB8X25 2 | GB/T5783-2002-M8x25
24 | CR50018 Al sl i g Drive sprocket (17T) 1 | 4LZS2-13-04a
25 | CR50021 S G dandd b Tension pulley shaft 1 | 4L7S2-13-18
26 | 40M1823 sena Ay A Circlip for shaft , 17X1 1 | GB/T894.2-86-17
27 | )D30324 Sl Deep groove ball bearing ,17X35X10 1 | GB/T276-94-6003
28 | 40M7119 A SLy e Circlip for hole 35X1.5 1 GB/T 893.2-86-35
29 | CR50192 | sl OS e il S5y (85| Tension pulley 1 | 4LzS2-13-15
30 | ACR60053 AliT lgl daa i) Roller chain 1 | GB/T1243—1997-08B-1-50
31 | ACR60032 289l )y Blaa Gl sy Welding of sprocket box 1 | 4L7S2-13.05
32 | 19M7166 Ol A e gy Cap Screw M10X20 1 | GB/T5783-2002-M10x20
33 | 49M7055 Y Shaft Key 6X6X28 1 | GB/T1096-2003-C6x28
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1 | CR50351 @B o B type pin 1 | GB/T882-1986-16x45
2 11M7028 sl Cotter pin 5x32 1 GB/T91
3 CR50350 ol Unloading tension arm base 1 CD40QA.6.3.8-01
4 | ACR60278 445 il o)y ik | Welding of tension arm base 1 CD40QA.6.3.8.2a
5 24M7085 ATyl g Flat washer 15X28X2.5 1 GB/T97.1-2002-14
6 24M7179 CAS il g Flat washer 8.4X25X2 1 GB/T97.1-2002-8
7 11M7017 il Cotter pin 3.2X32 1 GB/T91-2000-3.0x30
8 | 40M7080 s Sy A Circlip for shaft 20X1.2 1 | GB/T894.2-86-20
9 CR50349 OS S dandi Belt tension gear 1 41.ZS2-13-15
10 JD30071 Ky Deep groove ball bearing 1 GB/T276-94-6204-2RS
11 40M7157 RSP SIFRFES Circlip for hole 48X1.75 1 GB/T893.2-86-47
12 | ACR60277|  4das jlal o)y Jusy s | Unloading flexible shaft assembly 1 41L.7S2-13-14
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iy e led VS LYY el 7 laas aldiada
1 19M7163 Ohs8 Ui e Cap Screw M8X25 9 GB/T5783-M8X25
2 | 12Mm7008 Al g Spring washer 8 9 GB/T93 8
3 Flat washer 8 10 GB/T97.18
4 | CR50088 U5 SIS 02 lag8l Ay Connecting plate 1 CD40Q.2.8-02
5 | CR50087 BYSTERY (TEFEES: Fixing plate 1 CD40Q.2.8-01
6 14M7029 o A Nut M8 1 GB/T6170-M8
7 | ACR60096| el sS - (ughh jasd dansi Bllas 5lS | Welding of shield 1 41L.Z252-02.09a
- | ACRB0109| 5 - ousbh sa dani Bilas ,9ls  Welding of shield 1 41.2S2-02.09a
8 | ACR60010 e agh (oYl Welding of mounting 2 41.7S2-10.09a
connecting shaft
9 | ACR60142 OlpasS Gl 3 9 Al gy Welding of tail shield 1 41.752-10.07c
10 CR50177 2 Giie Gildd gtk Curtain 1 412S2-10-01b
11 | CR50178 S 03 39 081 lag8l i Curtain platen 1 41752-10-02b
12 Bolt M6*16 9 GB/T5783-M6*16
13 Flat washer 6 9 GB/T97.18
14 | 12M7012 sl g Spring washer 6 9 GB/T93 8
15 | ACR60133 G - Coam Gl JglS Welding of lower rear shield 1 41.752-10.03
16 | ACR60125 G Gaw M ks Welding of upper shield 1 41L.Z2S2-10.01c
17 | ACR60134 S - @ Cuanw ly S Welding of lower front shield | 1 4L.ZS2-10.02
18 11M7082 s Cotter pin 25X2.5 4 GB/T91 2.5*%25
19 Flat washer 10 4 GB/T97.110
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iy | o jled PR LYE el 7 3 s

1 | ACR60322 (Sl g 9S24 Safety switch 1 CD40QA.7.18

2 | ACR60318 2= Buzzer 1 CD40QA.7.16

3 | ACR60319 A% Horn 1 41.7S52-Pl4a

4 | ACR60321 Jada £ Alarm lamp 1 CD40QA.7.13

5 | ACR60108 GBS oaid iy g g S3a Safety Switch 1

6 | ACR60316 BET-EEIN Electric box 1 ZT40QZ.7B.5

7 | ACR60327 A el 4 Combination instrument 1 CD40QA.7.6

8 | ACR60325 A3 9 gl s Combination switch 1 CD40Z.7.9

9 | ACR60326 b g g Key switch 1 JK404
10 | ACR60335 o ) o M (g 9 AL o jlagKs Ay Right rearview mirror holder 1 41.752-15.16.01a
11 | ACR60129 a8 83168 1 Work lamp 1 CD40QA.7.9
12 | ACR60317 ol ) a AT anaw s Instrument cable harness ZT40ZQ.7.B1
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Cig o jled LYY el 7 laad aldiadile

1 | ACR60129 da s OS85 £ Work lamp 4 | CD40QA7.9

2 | ACR60139 Onbpas e jhd £15a Rear turn signal lamp 2 | CD40QA.7.11

3 | ACR60140 B £ License plate light 1 | CD40QA.7.12

4 | ACR60079 el ¢ K JAIS ) paian Full-load sensor 1 | CD40QA.7.14

5 | CR50046 Sl S JAIY ) gauian Ay Full-load signal base 1 | CD35H.9-02

6 | ACR60130 Gl p AL (g9 Adl o laghl Ay Left rearview mirror holder 1 | 4LZS-15.10.01a

7 | ACR60269 g by JANS ) g Fuel level sensor 1 | CD40ZQ.7.20

8 | ACR60004 AR ALl ) geen 8131 0) 5 (DDl Switch limit plate 1 | CD40QA.7-02

9 | ACR60322 (4143 4 51) ) i g g S0 Safety switch 1 | CD40QA.7.18

10 | CR50132 A1A5 Al ol 7 e g Saa Ay Switch mounting plate 1 | CD40QA.7-03

11 | ACR60040 ClpaS il o 8 pen Allad Bin cable harness 1 | CD40QA.7.4

12 | ACR60078 e s Threshing compartment wiring harness 1 | CD40QA.7.2

13 Bin cable harness 1 | CD25Q.7A4

14 | ACR60051 Ko oS8 £ Bin bottom lamp 1 | CD25Q.7A.8
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Ny oo e PR LE Y el 7 s @laadla
1 Fuse 10A 2 QC/T420-2004
2 Fuse 15A 5 QC/T420-2004
3 Fuse 25A 2 QC/T420-2004
4 Lamp relay 1 CD30Q-11.05-01
5 Flasher 1 CD30Q-11.05-03
6 Start relay 1 CD30Q-11.05-02
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G| Aol PR LE Y el K{RYS aldiadle
1| CRS0289 A 01,1380 bas 4l Storage battery pull rod 2 | CD40Z.7-10
2 CR50152 ¢ Ak YL s Storage battery cushion 1 | CD40Z.7-09
3 AZ31454 SLASS b 4l 90 &g 12 584 Storage battery 1 | 6-QW-120WF
4 | ACR60243 A o lagh o Storage battery platen 1 | CD40Z.7-08
5 | ACR60239 AL oS b s Main power switch 1 | JK861
6 | ACR60238 S AL B OS el s Ay Welding of main power switch holder 1 | 4LZS2-11.01a
7 | ACR60237 Ay 4y 5 il e S Battery positive terminal assembly 1 | ZT40zQ.7-01
8 | ACR60241 OS adad S 4y (g il Jlua) Jils Battery negative terminal assembly 1 | 4LZS2-11-03
9 | ACR60242 Aiy 4y OS adab Jay) ) Jils Engine bond strap 1 | QrR.22.8
10 ACR60632 o Sadd Water Temperature Sensor 1 | 4LZS2-P16
11 | ACR60233 BECIBTERT e Speed Transducer 1 | CD40QA.7.15
12 | ACR60631 255 O gy ) guain Engine oil pressure switch 1 | 4LZS2-P15a
13 | ACR60235 (S ) Figa pa A Engine cable harness 1 | zT40zQ7.3,CD40QA7.3
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gy | o led PrELY R el K{RYS aldiadile
1 | ACR60359 Sl g yud Manual control valve 1 41.752-31B-05
2 | 38M4319 Salguth ke Hollow bolt 9 41L.Z2S2-31-03
3 | CR52839 Al ol il Combined seal washer 18 JB/T982-18
4 | ACR60357 PO TR AP VRE S\ PRI K &1 1 Multiway valve oil inlet pipe 1 41.7S2-31-05
5 | ACR60358 CSU A sl il ) € Sl g K& | Multiway valve oil return pipe 2 CD40Q.8.1.2
6 | 234829 Sl Steel strip clip ®32 2 QC/T621-032 SUB FOR 226822
7 | ACR60356 Gl p R Ao aaad jud ) Sl g e Kili | Reel steel oil inlet pipe 1 CD40z2Q.8.2.2
8 | CR50432 pall il J gana) S aa Multiway valve control panel 2 | 1 41.752-31-27a
9 | CR50431 e jud J gan) S o Multiway valve control panel 1 | 1 41.7S2-31-28a
10 | ACR60360 Salg v pd Multiway valve 1 CD40QA.8.2.1
11 | 19M6755 AR B e Cap Screw M6x35 8 GB/T5783-M6%35
12 | 12M7012 s g Spring washer 6 8 GB/T93-6
13 | 226250 @Al il Washer 6.5X16X1.5 8 GB/T97.1-6
14 | ACRGO350 | (gl jad S 4 anedi jud 3 Sl guan Siba | Header oil cylinder oil inlet pipe| 1 41.7S2-31-18
15 | ACR60347 Olasd Sa o8 g i p Kald Steering oil cylinder return oil pipe | 1 41.752-31-15
16 | ACRG0346 | cual y-ba b S 4y anuilii i 3l Sl g pam Kl Right steering oil inlet pipe 1 41.7S52-31-13
17 | ACRG60348| -l S dy sl jadi J) Sl gae SGbi | Left steering oil inlet pipe 1 41.7S2-31-14
18 | ACR60349 Slap Sa Steering oil cylinder 1 SL-JZXGB
19 | ACR60351 G _ad Sa Header oil cylinder 1 CD40QA.8.2.3
20 | CR50430 s O Pin shaft B16x50 1 GB/T882-B16x50
21 | 24M7053 IR Washer 17X30X3 2 GB/T97.1-16
22 | 11M1388 St Cotter pin 3.2x36 2 GB/T91-3.2x35
23 | 728191 Sl Cunay Oil pipe fixing plate 1 2 4L.252-31-19 SUB FOR CR50434
24 | 19M7164 O U e g Cap Screw MB8X50 2 GB/T5783-M8x50
25 | 12M7008 s g Spring washer 8 1 GB/T93-8
26 | 24M7036 IR Washer 9X17X1.6 2 GB/T97.1-8
27 | 14M7029 o_a Nut 8 2 GB/T41-8
28 | ACR60871 Sl g SU g 5 e AS gana Hydraulic oil tank 1 CD40Q.8.1.3e
29 | 241692 8 Gy Qil pipe clamp 8 41.72S52-31-20
30 | ACR60367 G p A Cal ) Cran il gy 4l gl Reel right steel pipe 1 41.7S2-31-10
31 | ACR60368 Gl p AL G Craw il g jam Al Reel left steel pipe 1 41.7S2-31-09
32 | ACR60366 S LISl el g KAl Reel oil cylinder hose 1 41.72S2-31-11
33 O-ring 7.5X1.8 1 GB/T3452.1-7.5X1.8
34 | CR52845 g uh A1 A Reducing tee 6 41.752-31-08
35 | ACR60365 OAS LIS dla Reel oil cylinder 1 SL-YG25%150A
36 | 45M7094 3 K O Pin shaft B12x40 2 GB/T882B-B12x40
37 | 11M1388 Sl Cotter pin 3.2x36 4 GB/T91-3.2x35
38 | 24M7047 a3 ) g Flat washer 13X24X2.5 4 GB/T97.1-12
39 | CR52841 A goa da (g e Reel oil cylinder joint 4 41.7S2-31-12
40 | 24M7054 A% i g Washer 6.4X12.5X1.6 5 GB/T97.1-6
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1 ACR60288 Al g uh ey Gear pump 1 CD40Q.8.1.1
2 38M4319 Slgusa e Hollow bolt 7 41.252-31-03
3 CR52839 Al il g Combined seal washer 1 | JB/T982-18
4 19M6755 G b e Cap Screw M6x35 4 | GBIT5783-M6x35
5 12M7012 A Spring washer 6 4 | GB/T93-6
6 ACR60271 HST)clalind gya (&S A Gy Hydraulic speed control unit 1 JR4024-AZ
7 CR53621 Slguh (s e Traveling motor oil inlet fitting 1 | CD40z85.1, ACRG0648
8 ACRB1227 [ ¢ 55 258y 43 =S & quay 5 Sl g Kb Traveling motor oil outlet pipe 1 | 4L#S2-31-22a, CRS0365
9 ACR60647 Slgush s e Traveling motor oil outlet fitting , 41.7S2-31.09
10 Clip (¢20-932) 32 7 JB/T8870-032
11 CR50367 Sl d S A Gy Sl g an Kbl Traveling motor oil inlet pipe 1 | CD40Q.8.5-01
12 | ACRB0287[  Salgomh quay 4y Sy ) Sl g o Kl Oil suction pipe of gear pump 1 | CD40QA.8.1-01
13 ACRB0345 | el s 4y Sl g8 quay J) Sl g e il | Reel control valve oil inlet pipe 1 | 4LZ52-31-02a
14 ACR60352 Alas S Sl g Kb Unloading rodless oil pipe 1 | 4L7S2-31B-02a
15 ACR60353 Alds S Sl g Kb Unloading rod oil pipe 1 | 4L7S2-31B-01a
16 ACR60354 PRECPIPT SN Grain unloading oil cylinder 1 CD40ZQ.8.4.1b
17 45M7094 3£ o Pin shaft B12x40 2 GB/T882
18 24M7180 A g Flat washer 13X40X3 2 GB/T97.1-12
19 11M1388 Sl Cotter pin 3.2x36 GB/T91
20 Grain unloading oil cylinder 1 | 4LzS2-31B-03
21 ACR60286 B 90 o5 Hydraulic oil radiator 1 | CD40Q.8.5.1¢c
22 19M7298 O i s Cap Screw M8X35 2 GB/T5783-M8x35
23 24M7036 AT il g Washer 9X17X1.6 4 GB/T97.1-8
24 12M7008 Ry ) Spring washer 8 2 | GB/T93-8
25 14M7029 oA Nut M8 2 GB/T41-M8
26 CR50364 | oy sl 4 oShy ) Sl g pan Kilud Radiator oil return pipe 1 | 4LZS2-31-25
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1| ACR60287 Sl ey 4y SL ) Salguaa KL | Oil suction pipe of gear pump 1 CD40QA.8.1-01

2 Steel strip clip d28 1 JB/T8870-d28

3 Right angle joint 1 CD35H.7.1.12

4 Straight-through joint 1 QR7.2-01

5 | ACRG0345 |  pelii s Ay Sy ab uay J) Slgpan Kbl Multi-way valve oil inlet pipe 1 41L.Z2S2-31-02a

6 | ACR60358 Sl A el s ) a8 Sl Kbk | Multi-way valve oil return pipe| 1 CD40Q.8.1.2

7 | CR52839 iy Gl sl g Combined seal washer 2 JB/T982-18

8 CR52888 Sl g Hollow bolt 1 41.7S2-31-03

9 | ACR60361 dilgua of g, dl Hydraulic oil tank 1 ZT40ZA.8.1.3
10 Hydraulic oil tank band 2 ZT40ZA.8.1.5
11 14M7029 0 Nut M8 2 GB/T41-M8
12 Washer 8 5 GB/T97.1-8
13 | 12M7008 R:-B%) Spring washer 8 9 GB/T93-8
14 | ACR60288 g ey Gear pump assembly 1 CD40Q.8.1.1
15 Inner hexagon bolt 4 GB/T70.1-M8x35
16 19M7298 GaS i o g Cap Screw M8X35 4 GB/T5783-M8x35
17 Steel strip clip d25 2 JB/T8870-d25
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-y oo e PR LE Y el 7 s alaadla

1 | Z22067 Ayl oy Oil pipe clamp 4 2;252221361-20 SUB FOR

2 19M6755 Ohs8 R e gy Cap Screw M6x35 4 GB/T5783-M6x35

3 | Z26250 ATyl g Washer 6.5X16X1.5 4 GB/T97.1-6

4 | 12M7012 By Spring washer 6 4 GB/T93-6

5 | ACR60350 S A gl i ) Sl g 0 KAk Header oil cylinder oil inlet pipe 1 41.7S2-31-18

6 . Straight-through joint 1 QR7.2-01

7 | ACR60356 A padll judi 3 iy Sl g Kl Reel steel oil inlet pipe 1 ZT40ZA.8.2.3

S p AL

8 | CR52845 g v (A1) A Reducing tee 1 41.2S2-31-08

9 | ACR60368 Gl p A G Cran il g jan Al Reel left steel pipe 1 41.7S2-31-09
10 | ACR60367 Gl p A ) Caan el g o Al gl Reel right steel pipe 1 41.ZS2-31-10
11 | ACR60366 OIS S el g 0 Sl Reel oil cylinder hose 2 41.7S2-31-11
12 | CR52841 g da g e Reel oil cylinder fitting 2 41.7S52-31-12
13 | ACR60351 e ud S Header oil cylinder 1 CD40QA.8.2.3
14 Pin shaft B16x55 1 GB/T882-B16%55
15 | 11M1388 Juadid Cotter pin 3.2x36 2 GB/T91-3.2x40
16 Flat washer 16 4 GB/T97.1-16
17 Pin shaft B16x90 1 GB/T882-B16x90
18 | ACR60365 RS IS g o dla Reel oil cylinder 2 SL-YG25x150A
19 Pin shaft B12x40 4 GB/T882-B12x40
20 Cotter pin 4 GB/T91-1.6%30
21 | 24M7047 LA Flat washer 13X24X2.5 8 GB/T97.1-12
22 | ACR60346 | uulthad S g ppali i ) Sl K3L&| Steering oil cylinder oil inlet pipe 2 ZT40ZA.8.3.1
23 | ACR60348 | o -0kt S 4y auailii i 5l Sl Kb Steering oil cylinder oil return pipe 1 ZT40ZA.8.3.3
24 Steering oil cylinder fitting 3 QR.7.4-03
25 | ACR60349 et S Steering oil cylinder 1 SL-JZXGB
26 | 19M7298 i (R Cap Screw M8X35 4 GB/T5783-M8x35
27 | 24M7179 A g Flat washer 8.4X25X2 4 GB/T97.1-8
28 | 12M7008 b iy Spring washer 8 4 GBIT93-8

143 R\ SIS IR WX X g%



2‘ IHP2100 Jowo g 99 cpolaos

ssembly of escape scuttle

144 R\ SIS IR WX X g%



¢

IHP2100 Juw 2 33 33boS
-y o ladi PR LYCE ol 7 laas aldiada
1 Lower guard plate of door 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-12
2 Welding of safety support rod 1 ZT40ZA5.1A4b
3 Front sheltering plate 1 ZT40ZA5.1A4.1-01A
4 Front baffle 1 ZT40ZA5.1A4.1-02
5 Left sheltering plate 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.4.1-03A
6 Welding of cable support plate 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.18
7 Welding of brake pedal (lower) 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.10.1
8 Welding of brake pedal (upper) 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.10.2
9 Brake cable assembly 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1.10.3
10 Cable fixing plate 1 CD40Q.5.4.5.1-05
11 Lower glass of door 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1.2-01a
12 Assembly of door and window assembly ZT40ZA5.1A.12.2a
13 Right rear windshield 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-02a
14 Rear windshield 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-04a
15 Left slide window assembly 1 ZT40ZA5.1A14a
16 Left lower triangular glass 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-01a
17 Flat washer 10 2 GB/T 95-10
18 Cotter pin 3.2x28 5 GBIT 91-3.2x28
19 Flat washer 10 10 GB/T 95-6
20 Spring washer 6 10 GB/T 93-6
21 Bolt M6x16 10 GB/T 5783-M6x16
22 Pin B16x110 1 GB/T 882-B16x110
23 Flat washer 16 1 GB/T 95-16
24 Flat washer 8 6 GBI/T 95-8
25 Spring washer 8 2 GBI/T 93-8
26 Bolt M8x30 2 GB/T 5783-M8x30
27 Bolt M10x30 1 GB/T 5783-M10x30
28 Nut M10 2 GB/T 6170-M10
29 Bolt M8x16 4 GB/T 5783-M8x16
30 Seal rubber part/HST 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-21a
31 Seal rubber part/transmission 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-24a
Seal rubber part/main clutch, conveyor
32 trough 2 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-253
33 Seal rubber part/ throttle 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-23a
34 Seal rubber part/unloading belt, reel 2 ZT40ZA.5.1A.1-26a
35 Seal rubber part/unloading oil cylinder 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.1-22a
36 | CR50429 A0S Bl % | Torsion spring 1 41.7S2-15-05
37 Welding of brake lock plate 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.11
38 Cap 1 41L.ZS 2-15-99%
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ciy | Ao lad PR LYE ol 7 3aas aldiada

1 ACR60264 SUURT ) Welding of engine radiator 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A.1b

2 Welding of radiator grille support 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A.2d

3 | ACR60265 25 gsla (SIS g8 Welding of grille 1 | ZT40ZA.3.5A4

4 | ACR60261 s Gl Welding of non-rotational radiator 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A.30, WITH ACR60264

5 CR50401 25k 390 i Inlet pipe 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A-03b

6 CR50309 5L g A cia Outlet pipe 1 | ZT40ZA3.5A-02

7 221162 12-14 sa e 67-47 Sl oy Worm and worm-gear clip 40~60 4 JB/T 8870-40~60

8 ACR60036 L3k A 8 Quincunx handle 1 41.752-02-04

9 Welding of radiator upper pull plate 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A.7h

10 Welding of upper fixed handle support 1

11 Handle return torsion spring 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A-01

12 Welding of lock handle 1 ZT40ZA.35A.5

13 | CR50308 STENERSIT LSS P Cushion block for radiator 4 | 4LZS2-28-05

14 Compressor belt — Type A, Ld865 1 ZT40ZA.7.2A.1.2-06

15 Compressor holder 1 ZT40ZA.7.2A1.2-02

16 Tension support block 1 ZT40ZA.7.2A.1.2-04b

17 Support sleeve 1 ZT40ZA.7.2A.1.2-07a

18 Tension plate 1 ZT40ZA.7.2A.1.2-03b

19 Bolt M10x50 2 GB/T 5783-M10x50

20 Washer 10 8 GB/T 95-10

21 Spring washer 10 7 GB/T 93-10

22 Nut M10 4 GB/T 6170-M10

23 Bolt M10x25 1 GB/T 5783-M10x25

24 Bolt M6x45 2 GB/T 5783-M6x45

25 Big washer 6 4 GBI/T 96.1-6

26 Spring washer 6 4 GB/T 93-6

27 Nut M6 2 GBI/T 6170-M6

28 19M7139 s i e g Cap Screw M8X20 1 GBI/T 5783-M8x20

29 12M7008 Al Spring washer 8 2 GB/T 93-8

30 Washer 8 3 GB/T 95-8

31 Bolt M8x30 1 GB/T 5783-M8x30

32 Bolt M10x55 1 GBI/T 5783-M10x55

33 Bolt M8x70 1 GB/T 5783-M8x70

34 Compressor bushing 1 ZT40ZA.7.2A.1.2-05

35 Bolt M10x130 1 GB/T 5783-M10x130

36 Bolt M10x105 1 GB/T 5783-M10x105

37 U seal strip 1 ZT40ZA.3.5A-04b

38 Bolt M6x16 2 GB/T 5783-M6x16
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1 Nut M12 5 GB/T 6170-M12
2 Damping baffle 2 ZT40ZA.5.1A-02
3 Damping pad 2 2 ZT40ZA.5.1A-01
4 14M7031 064 Nut M12 2 GB/T 6172.1-M12
5 12M7014 syl Spring washer 12 3 GB/T 93-12
6 Flat washer 12 3 GB/T 95-12
7 Damping pad 6 ZT40ZA5.1A.2.3-01
8 Damping support plate 1 2 ZT40ZA5.1A.2.3-02
9 12M7013 R:-B%) Spring washer 10 9 GB/T 93-10
10 14M7140 064 Nut M10 6 GB/T 6170-M10
11 Welding of fixing plate 2 ZT40ZA5.1A.2.2
12 Welding of rear bracket 1 ZT50QC.5.1.2.1a
13 Bolt M10x25 3 GB/T 5783-M10x25
14 Bolt M10x45 1 GB/T 5783-M10x45
15 Bolt M8x45 1 GBI/T 5783-M8x45
16 12M7008 sy g Spring washer 8 1 GB/T 93-8
17 Flat washer 8 1 GB/T 95-8
18 Bolt M12x85 1 GB/T 5783-M12x85
19 Damping regulating plate 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.2-01
20 Upper damping pad 1 CD40Q.5.1-01
21 Damping support plate 2 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.2.4-01
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1 Damping pad 4 ZT40ZA5.1A.2.3-01

2 Damping support plate 1 2 ZT40ZA5.1A.2.3-02

3 Spring washer 10 4 GB/T 93-10

4 Nut M10 4 GB/T 6170-M10

5 Bolt M12x30 6 GB/T 5783-M12x30

6 Spring washer 12 6 GB/T 93-12

7 Flat washer 12 2 GB/T 95-12

8 Gas spring assembly 1 ZT40ZA5.1A3

9 Pin shaft 10x30 2 GB/T882-10%x30

10 Flat washer 10 4 GB/T 95-10

11 Cotter pin 3x20 4 GB/T91-3x20

12 Pin shaft 16x95 2 GB/T882-16x95

13 Flat washer 16 2 GB/T 95-16

14 Cotter pin 4x32 2 GB/T91-4x32

15 Circlip 50 4 GB/T893.1-50

16 Left front connecting plate 2 CD30Q-26-05

17 Damping rubber sleeve 2 41.752-26-04

18 Hexagon nut M12 4 GB/T6170-M12

19 Limit tension spring assembly 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.25

20 Limit tension spring 1 ZT40ZA5.1A.2-02

21 Pin shaft 10x55 1 GB/T882-10x55
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1| CR50033 W a8l Ada Small handball 2 | 4LzS2-15.20
2 Welding of reel lifting control handle ZT40ZA5.4A.2.3
3 Hexagon flange nut 2 GB/T6177.1-M8
4 Self-lubricating ball bolt stud end SQ8C-RS
spherical plain bearing 2
5 | type hexagon nut 4 GB/T6170-M8
6 Unloading pull rod 2 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.5-01
7 Jaw 2 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.4-02
8 Pin shaft 6x24 2 GB/T882-6x24
9 Flat washer 6 2 GB/T 95-6
10 Cotter pin 1.6x12 2 GB/T91-1.6x12
11 Flat washer 12 3 GB/T 95-12
12 Cotter pin 2.5x30 3 GB/T91-2.5x20
13 Welding of right control rear axle 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.4
14 12M7008 sy Spring washer 8 1 GBIT 93-8
15 Bolt M8x20 1 GB/T 5783-M8x20
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. 1 19M7162 Ois8 Gid  y Cap Screw M8X16 2 GB/T 5783-M8X16
2 12M7008 Al g Spring washer 8 2 GB/T 93-8
3 Welding of header steering control shaft 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.3a
4 Welding of header steering control bracket 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.2
5 CR50033 L aa) ik Small handball 1 41.752-15.20
6 ACR61059 Welding of unloading handle 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.2.2¢c
7 Flat washer 12 1 GB/T 95-12
8 Cotter pin 2.5%30 3 GB/T91-2.5 x 20
9 Pin shaft 8x24 1 GB/T882-8 x 24
10 Welding of unloading handle rotating shaft 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.2.1
11 Flat washer 8 2 GB/T 95-8
12 CR53012 Cable support plate 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2-05
13 Unloading cable 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.2-01
Self-lubricating ball bolt stud end
14 o 2 | sQscRs
spherical plain bearing
15 14M7029 oA Nut M8 4 GB/T6170-M8
16 Steering pull rod 2 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.4-01
17 Jaw 2 ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.4-02
18 Pin shaft 6x24 2 GB/T882-6x24
19 Flat washer 6 2 GB/T 95-6
20 Cotter pin 1.6x12 2 GB/T91-1.6%x12
21 12M7008 A g Spring washer 8 2 GB/T 93-8
22 Header lifting handball 1 4LZS2-15.17
23 Welding of header steering control unit ZT40ZA5.4A.2.1.1
24 Flat washer 8 1 GBI/T 96.2-8
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1 Spacing board 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1-06

2 CR50033 W ) ida Small handball 2 41.752-15.20

3 ACR60329 8 o Welding of working clutch handle 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.6

4 Welding of main clutch handle 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.7b

5 Cotter pin 2.5x20 4 GB/T91-2.5%230

6 Flat washer 8 4 GB/T 95-8

7 Spacing board 1 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1-01

8 Working clutch cable 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.13

9 Pin shaft B8x230 1 GB/T882-B8x230
10 Cotter pin 2.5x220 1 GB/T91-2.5%20
11 Flat washer 10 1 GB/T 95-10
12 12M7008 syl Spring washer 8 2 GB/T93 8
13 Bolt M8x30 2 GB/T5783-M8X30
14 Spacer bush 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1-07a
15 Welding of clutch rotating shaft 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.5
16 Spacing board 2 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1-02
17 Pin shaft B8x235 1 GB/T882-B8x235
18 Welding of jaw 80 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.18
19 Main clutch adjusting rod 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1-03b
20 Main clutch tension spring 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1-04b
21 Welding of main clutch pull plate 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.12
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1 CR50383 | e @ s il g )38 281 s Stepless gearshift handball 1 41L.7S2-15.18

2 Welding of stepless gearshift lever 1 ZT40ZA5.4A1.1c

3 Torsional spring 1 120270000378

4 Compression washer 2 120220000375

5 Main gearshift friction disc 2 120220000374

6 B type 10x95 1 GB/T882-B10x95

7 CR50387 o4 a A1 (sidia Aucxiliary gearshift handball 1 41.7S2-15.19

8 Welding of main control fixing board L ZT40ZA.5.4A.1.4b

9 12M7008 g A g Spring washer 8 4 GB/T93-8
10 Bolt M8x20 4 GB/T 5783-M8x20
11 Spherical plain bearing SQ10C-RS (right 5 IRITE206.80100.R5
12 14M7140 o6 Nut M10 6 GB/T6170-M10
13 Main gearshift upper pull rod 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1.20-01a
14 Pin shaft 6x26 2 GB/T882-6X26
15 Welding of main gearshift lower 1 | ZT40ZA5.4A.1.20.1a
16 | 14M7228 AR o g Nut M10 (left handed) 2 GB/T6170-M10 (L)
17 Spherical plain bearing SQL10C- ) JB/T5306-SQL10C-RS
18 12M7013 syl Spring washer 10 4 GB/T93-10
19 Cotter pin 1.6x16 3 GB/T91-1.6x16
20 Flat washer 6 3 GB/T 95-6
21 Welding of main gearshift lever 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1.3b
22 Flat washer 8 1 GB/T 96.2-8
23 Welding of tumbler 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.2b
24 Spring washer 22 1 GB/T93-22
25 Nut M22 2 | GBIT6170-M22
26 Cotter pin 3.2x20 1 GB/T91-3.2x20
27 Stepless gearshift upper pull rod 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.19-01a
8 \r/c\)lglding of stepless gearshift lower pull 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.19.1a
29 Throttle wire assembly 1 ZT40ZA5.4A.1.17
30 14M7031 0 64 Nut M12 2 GB/T6170-M12
31 12M7014 A g Spring washer 12 1 GB/T93-12
32 Flat washer 12 1 GB/T 95-12
33 Throttle friction disc 2 120270000412
34 Throttle control handle 1 ZT40ZA.5.4A.1-05
35 19M7389 s i i gy Cap Screw M12X60 GB/T5783-M12x60
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1 Combination instrument 1 ZT40ZA.7.6
2 Cab wiring harness 1 ZT40ZA.7.30a
3 Rocker switch 1 ZT40ZA7.21
4 ACR60321 Alarm lamp 1 CD40QA.7.13
5 Interior rearview mirror 1 ZT40ZA.7.18
6 Oval work light 2 ZT40ZA.7.10
7 Electric fan 1 ZT40ZA.7.8
8 Horn 1 4L.ZS2-Pl4a
9 Electric box 1 CD40ZQ.7B.5
10 Combination switch 1 CD40Z.7.9
11 Key switch 1 JK404
12 Air heater 1 ZTA0ZA.7.9
13 Safety switch 1 CD40QA.7.18
14 Buzzer 1 CD40QA.7.16
15 Instrument harness 1 ZT40ZA7.1
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1 Fuse 15A 7 QC/T420-2004

2 Fuse 30A 6 QC/T420-2004

3 Start relay 2 CD30Q-11.05-02

4 Flasher 1 CD30Q-11.05-03

S Lamp relay 3 CD30Q-11.05-01

6 Cap 1
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